Eagle
Roofing:

Nantucket Color Schemes
Scheme 2N Scheme 3N

SchemelN

-

4697 Bel Air Slate Range 4687 Bel Air, Brown Grey Range 4602 Bel Air Concor Blend

Fascia & Batton Board:

Fascia & Bafton Board: Fascia & Popouts:

DEW382 Faded Grey DEW341 Swiss Coffee DEW380 White

Shake Shingle:
DET611 lron-ic

Stucco & Popouts:

DEI625 Reclaimed Wood DECY759 Hickory

Stucco:

Stucco & Popouts:
DEC786 Miners Dust

Entry Door:
DE6384 Iron Fixture

Entry Door: Entry Door:

DET619 Celluloid

Coronado Stone:
New England Brick, Dakota Brown Arfisan ledge, Huron

Coronado Stone:
Strip Stone, Black Forest



amentyand wals  Hampton Bay Color Schemes

4H color scheme

Scheme 4H Scheme 5H Scheme éH
Eagle
Roofing:
5699 Charcoal Range 5687 Brown Grey Range 5602 Concord Blend
Fascia, Batton Board & Popouts: Fascia & Popouts: Fascia, Popouts & Batton Board:
DEC785 Whisper Grey DE6211 Light Beige DE6120 Ball of String

Shake Shingle:
DE63746 Looking Glass

Batton Board: Shake Shingles:
DE63%1 Black Russian DE63/0 Charcoal Smudge

Stucco: Stucco: Stucco:
DEI627 Pewter Patter DET692 Kiln Dried DE6215 Wooden Peg

Entry Door:
DE6370
Charcoal Smudge

Entry Door:
DE6132 Big Stone
Beach

Entry Door:
DE6349 Edge of
Black

i 248 T~ foh
Coronado Stone: Coronado Stone: Coronado Stone:
Special Used Brick, Glacier Old Country Ledge, Dakota Brown Honey Ledge, Rocky Mountain Rundle




PRAIRIE STYLE

MASTER KETNOTES

102 | 2x6 STUD WALL

@7 | DOUBLE TOP PLATE

13 |eTucco

119 | COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
302 | EXTERIOR GYP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL
303 | 2X FASCIA WITH IX TRIM

304 | ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

305 | PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN)
306| GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

308|1/2" 08B, SHEATHING

311 | BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN

314 | BORAL CONC. TILE ROCF ESR-1647 OR APPROVED
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TYPE 20 UNDERLAYMENT
215 | 2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

316 |STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

505 | STONE VENEER-ESR-2598 OR EQUAL

27

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

I |REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND A

ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S @

NS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPCUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS

SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.

o U W

—

CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

[\

PORTICO NOTES

1) Gates shall be designed and installed so that the turning radius (SU-40) of the

roadway shall not interfere or obstructed the operation of the gate. Minimum set back
from the public streets shall be a distance determined by the City Engineering
Department and allow the emergency vehicle the ability to safely operate the lock box
or panel. Turning radius from the right-of-way onto a public or private access
roadway, shall be designed utilizing the SU-40 standard.

2) The control pedestal shall be located on the approach

(ingress) side of the gate and be located and designed for easy activation by the
operator without leaving the vehicle. The maximum height of the control box shall be
66 inches 5 FEET 6 INCHES (1676 MM) measured from the finished grade.

3) The control pedestal must be identified by a metal sign 6 inches X 10 inches (15
cm X 25 cm) with red background-white letters. The sign must be securely fastened to
the pedestal and legible from the approaching vehicle. Fire apparatus access gates
shall fail-safe to the open position in the event of a power failure.

4) Gates must fully open within 15 seconds of activation and remain open until closed
by operation of the control device.

5) Gates at entry points into gated communities shall be electric with battery backup,
and shall be provided with electronic preemption equipment, controls, electronic knox
key switch and manual release mechanism approved by the fire chief.
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DASHED LIMEGINDIGATES  5'-II 14'-0" 142" el 36
AREAIN WHICH VARIATIONS =)

L
TO STANDARD PLAN AT
e - \&5 - MASTER KETNOTES B
OUTSIDE AIR FILM O/ rH——or—-rm—- -t — — — — — Y — — — — e e e e Bl AP == g; §X2 ?{JE tﬁi revisions
'"WESTERN ONE-KOTE' T A T o o e L o o o i A . x
e TUeCO ST eTEM O 25" g, 2-@" |, 2'-0" 16 2'-11 3-0' 4'-8 5-2 5-0' | 4-8 3-2 2'-1l l-g', 2-0" |, 2-@" ,l-&', 2'-5 | 122 | 6" PLUMBWALL
PAPER O/ | o o | 24 | INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS
LATH O/ 2Xx4 STUD WALL W/ | o o | I25 | MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOoOD
R-13 BATT INSULATION | T 0 ST | W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 20 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
+ K - = . 06 | PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE
| Y e— — f ﬂf — 1 F | l27 | DOUBLE TOP PLATE
| — = = C | = = | = 1 | L T | 02 | WEEP SCREED TO MIN, 3/4' BELOW FIN. FLOOR-& ¢11/AD| A
~ ~ B B | I | | a - PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.
- \ | | - . W 1129 | R-13 + R38 ci BATT INSUL. AT 2x4 WALL, R-13 AT 2X& WALL
< g i | i 1 e - ——— — - T —————— — — \——————’a—————ﬂ——‘—T-——' = 9 |0 | 2x FIRE BLOCKNG
A A . | T | \ S N | o & |11 | 12" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS
L1 | 24'-2" 249 | L o |12 | sLoPE ToP I/4' PLF
1= | | I | B 3 |? |eTucco - EeR-1411
NCE AR | T \ \ \ T a —— . e L%J?L:EQBETLUEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TYPE X
112" GTYP. BOARD O/ N 15 2
_ N GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
WALL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE 2x4 WALL. N @ Q | \ \ N Q N2 B BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
S k F=3 | o | =3 | ! /] LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TTPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
OUTSIDE AIR FILM @25 o : . o N EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION IS A FLOOR CEILING
NOTE: SHEAR WALL EACH SIDE sTUCCO STSTEM D20 NOTE: 8EE DETAIL 12/ADI 9 | ‘ ~ N ‘ || 9 — ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN PAPER O06 EOR ALTERNATE DETAIL IS T — i | | “ e % | | | | o o g%iLRLDAE%OEgEj’ROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN /' GYPsUM
LATH é@@@@ WHEN ARS 28-848I(J) APPLIES NG 5 2@ L I-T ] -1 L, 28" D 4l EN 4.1 oz 3% &'-2; ‘ ' 2'-0" 5-2' = A & | CRITICAL EINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
STC-51 NGC 2011071 NoLLATION ' N THE VICINITY OF MILITARY A | T | | o A UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
' 172" GYP. BOARD ©.45 AIRPORT AND OUTSIDE NOISE ZESIAN [ | | 1T | NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
Framing: 2x4 wood studs, 16" o.c. INSIDE AIR FILM Des CONTOURS Via‘/ | S | B, N | a0 Il \45 /7 & | OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
d] . ‘ $ Q Q € — 19 | COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
Insulation: 3-1/2" glass fiber TOTAL &4 L1 =1 \ k \ 4 = 4+ o | CRIPPLE WALL
Side 1: 5/8" Fire-Shield Gypsum Board @ & | S 1 (N N I I IR ) S IO 1 I | & @ 121 | HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290
Side 2: 5/8" Fire-Shield Gypsum Board on RC-1 - O O - ¥ |20 | UATER HEATER PLATFORM +lg'
EX:T LUAJ:J: AS%EMSL* @ - 7777( p 2’ Gl 33 s & 1| 202 | FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE
s = 0 - = — — - — - - - === S — Q Q¥ | 203 | FLOOR DRAIN
UL Design: U305 - 1 hour o S = o Q 9 | o T 5| 204| A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS
% ' = — 7 g = @ B ' ¢ 30x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST TRUSS DIRECTION
%AESE@CﬁZ TEST%E% [FOIEN FOR FOR THIS LISTING & . _Liv . | @ ngov\DE 5/8" TYPEE‘XGYDP BD.P@EEASAGEPSEEE °
RTE . el sl (9T TIH /\ - 302 | EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL
SEPARATION WALL GLAZING NOTE: : [ et B O R B - I : T e s
) o N 304| ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS
GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES: | ) 3L 3-10" 3" -2 @ 11 7 L | 205| PREFAB TRUSSES 24' OC. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN)
ASSEMBL T2 ue rating rEQD) Cone NESSRs ) o 9 5 | 50%| GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING HUNT
- GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS. N ‘ N i — ‘ - > 7] 2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING
GLAZING N WINDOWS, i | “ r |30
o I™a i s || - S | 308| 12' 055, SHEATHNG HIGHWAY
NOTE: THERE ARE TO BE NO ELECTRICAL BOXES WITHIN S K 4 - B Q | 203| BUILT UP ROOF STSTEM PER SHEET C-I
THE SAME 24' OF THE BOXES ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF ] . / o “ 3 y 5 9 ON 172" PLYUOOD ROOF SHEATHING SOUTH
THE WALL. (R2@2.42) SHOWER NOTE Q v :»a 4 ®. o “ R ed: - Q 310 | FURRED CEILING
NOTE: USE 1/2' RC-2 CHANNELS WITH 150 PADDING TAPE , . , ] = i N Y | - 31 | BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN PINAL COUNTY
ILO OF /2" RC-1 CHANNELS SHOUN IN DETAIL. Shower compartments require a non- absorbent finish to 6 2o 31" 2 AT 31" Myt @ 30 | 24 LOOKOUTS AT 48" O,
inich i i~ ti | -+ — — — — — T — T T — — 7 ==t je==—= 13— — — — — 1 —— — — M —O 313 | R-38 BATT INSULATION
SEEEMBLY SHALL coMpLy WiTh 2a0r5 wiLL rouoarion  AFFIf ano’;her nonabsorbent f_|n|sh is used_ than ceramic t||_e, +f e jBB - 3jﬁ o ] ! 314 | CLASS 'A' BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER 412 OR AFPRY'D
TO UNDERSIDE ROCF SHEATHING the water-resistant gypsum backing shall be in compliance with o | o[ 4] . N - Bt 1. . EAZ | 5 EQUAL 10 BE USED OVER TYPE 30 UNDERL ATMENT
R202.2 Two-Family Duellings ASTM C1396, C1178, or C1278 with edges sealed per I 1= 1 - iy 1 1 <\/ - | . 2 2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING
Duelling units in two-family duellings ehaill e sgparated from manufacturer. | . . | 9| ﬂé -2 L '@7@ ol : , | 217 | WOOD CORBELS WRPANT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 3/AD!
each other by wsll and/or floor assemblies having not less ] . . i | 1 - n) ! \4“ R ! - | .
than a I-hour fire-resistance rating uhen tested in accordance  Shower compartments require a non-absorbent finish to 6 » @ | I | ol E— i = — | | o b |42 S B OVER 4 OF ABE OTERMITE
with ASTM E 119 or UL 263. Fire-resistance-rated floor/ceiling TP ) ‘ : ‘ l = 403 .
and wall assemblies shall extend to and be tight against the A.F.F. When.ceramlc tile is used a.t the shower compartment or o | 1 9 0 I | 0 0 o | [EEATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
exterior wall, and wall assemblies shall extend from the tub, the backmg shall be cement, fiber-cement or glass mat ~ | 5 PR 5g 5s |:| |:| ~ &~ |:| |:| 5z O ol 56 | & O 400 | o DEPRESS
foundation to the underside of the roof sheathing. . . . | % 106 | SLOPE /8’ PLF
Exceptions: gypsum in compliance with ASTM C1288, C1325, C1178, or | - S 2.0 | 2w 2 vo | 2.0 Sig o E |4z | & TURNDOUN
L A fire-resistance rating of 1/2 hour ehall be permitted in C1278 with edges sealed per manufacturer. - - - — - — — — — — — — — — ———— B - g 408 | EXPANSION JOINT
buwldmge equ\pped throughout @th an automatic sprinkler 2 403 | PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER
system installed in accordance with NFPA 5. DASHED LINE INDICATES 3 |42 | PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.
fh Wall jéﬁemb“ee t“%td;@bt extte*;d fhzgugggﬁtﬂc SF;%G;S w)hem FIXTURE NOTE: AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS B IL |41 | PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 200 Q. FT. MAX.
e celling s protecte y not lees an -inc 2 mm Rk . TO STANDARD L AN "A'
Type X gupsun board and a 1/2'-inch attic oraft stop Fixture clearances - 15" on water closet, 21" in front of water OCCUR. DI M ENSION PLAN Z@z IRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CAB\NFEE PEECEBU\LDER SPEC.
constructed as specified in Section R222.12.1 is provided : " : : / Q2| CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREP
doove and along the wall asserbly separating the cuelings.  ClOS€t and sinks. 24" clearance in front of shower opening. 503 | BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
The structural framing supporting the ceiling shall also be R307.1 figure P2705 II II P UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR uEALE\/AT[ONﬁ
protected by not less than 1/2-inch (1277 mm) gypsum board or . tl)i igi gzgfé\ggiifggssszg%g OR EQUAL
eqguivalent. % 507 | SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.
NOTE: See detail I/ASa for alternate separation wall detail. SCALE: I/14" = I'-©" T ggg %Ut’ggfsiéa%gwwg 20D The Barduson Architects, Inc.® 2021
0 All Rights reserved, no duplication of
N 510 | GARDEN TUB PER SPEC d t ithout itt thorizati
DASHED LINE INDICATES g o PREFAR SHOWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE ocuments without written authorization
Fire UL/GA AREA N WHICH YARIATIONS W |52 |LAVATORTS PER BUILDER SPEC.
Item No. Rating  Design Description STC  Test No. TO STANDARD PLAN A W |5z | RANGE/OVEN
OCCUR. § |54 | DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL
- : - - - ot _ f = |55 | DISHUASHER
15 1 Hr. U305 5/8 in. (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gypsum Board applied vertically 51 NGC 2011071 r (% Sl | REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER
W, - : to one side of 2x4 (38.1 mm x 88.9 mm) wood studs 16 in. 5 ﬂ% o | = |27 |wasHER
" | (YA (406 mm) o.c. with 1-1/4 in. (31.8 mm) Type W screws 8 in. | o4 PATIO PATIO 2o | Y |58 | DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
- e e - (203 mm) o.c. Resilient channels 24 in. (610 mm) o.c. applied Mn |59 |WATER LEATER
horizontally to opposite side of studs with 1-1/4 in. (31.8 mm) | PET DOOR PET DOOR : | < (520 | HOSE BIBE
Type W screws. 5/8 in. (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gygusum Board | 13" W X 19-1/2" H. Lo oo 12" W X 19-1/2" H. | O |22 | INSTA-HOT WATER HEATER
applied vertically to channel with 1in. (25.4 mm) Type S | RoUGH OPENING = | o ROUGH OPENING 4 | 522 | MICROWAVE
sgcr;;zwsl 8 (tgg %03 n}m{ o.c.ftom;s st?gtgere_d otn é)ppo_st;‘fe sides. | = [ | = = = = | 555 | = e | 523 | 5 SHELVES
-1/2 in. (88.9 mm) glass fiber insulation in stud cavity. ElE - 2050 Ox PET DOOR | 5050 Fx 5050 Fx < TPET DOOR 1050 OX Fom 524 | SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)
BLou oﬁ:;ﬁ B \ I 2" W X 13-1/2" H. 0 =M 13" W. x 13-1/2" H. PNTRY @5Low OFF 525 | COOKTOR
] . . . . L | i || 2oUGEH OPENING g_ |ROUGH OPENING__ __ _ _ _ === O 526 | TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP. HOLDERS PER OUNER
F.’enetratlons thl.'ough wa!ls _and celll.ngs must comply with the following sections and all recessed | | I DINING | z " DINING " 2 | & | | |REFER TO SHEET € FOR STRUCTURAL AND
lights must be listed luminaires as listed below: L, KITCHEN I+ P H KITCHEN Q19 5 ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S
A Q 270 cla o o (21N i N e 2 | 2 |eEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL
i i i o B ) ; P ki NEEEY wlorEETEEEy ] m POPOUTS AND VENEERS
R302.4 Dwelling unit rated penetrations. © \ ke &Ll ol [ © o O | 3 |SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES
Penetrations of wall or floor-ceiling assemblies required to be fire-resistance rated in accordance with Section R302.2 or R302.3 g o ﬂ/ﬂ), \g L N/ [N@ ) L {\/{NC’E 9\ J A’\ i 55 N% i | 4 |SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS
shall be protected in accordance with this section. Q ° o4 0o I~ 3 Do Lo a / ix x o 11 ef 4/& Su | 5 |9EE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
3 b Q4 12 K ) ‘ 5 @ ce ) 21 39§ =5 i} | & |SEE FRAMNG PLANS FOR POST SI7ES AND LOCATIONS
: YIS T 522 [N | al | &I~ 522 9 0 SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
R302.4.1 Through penetrations. ‘ ‘ _ N4 \‘9 | 1 | *}Q/ SIS 8 | T |NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.
Through penetrations of fire-resistance-rated wall or floor assemblies shall comply with Section R302.4.1.1 or R302.4.1.2 A N @ =Nn U =T @ @ 3 A B | 5 |eEE sHEAR UALL PLAN FOR 6HEAR REQUIREMENTS,
Exception: Where the penetrating items are steel, ferrous or copper pipes, tubes or conduits, the annular space shall be @ B f | | | | @ 22 INSULATION: — UNO.
protected as follows: The material used to fill the annular space shall prevent the passage of flame and hot gases sufficient L??@B O € o3 N | | L 503 () O 503 ] R-38 ROOF
to ignite cotton waste where subjected to ASTM E119 or UL 263 time temperature fire conditions under a positive pressure cos | O bos | ‘ T el | sp4 E;E gﬂ% ° Ei: %ii quiii
differential of not less than 0.01 inch of water (3 Pa) at the location of the penetration for the time period equivalent to the - 21 |ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
fire-resistance rating of the construction penetrated. 51 L wp (=22l wo | 4L 25 4L R e QUIREMENTS
fffffffffffff oTACK | conTe B - - 22 |MAX. SILL. HGT. +44
. . _ . . / \ \ \ MIN. 5.7 SQFT. OPENABLE TO OUTSIDE IN ALL
R302.4.1.1 Fire-resistance-rated assembly. Penetrations shall be installed as tested in the approved T . ‘ T ‘ | 7 SLEEPING AREAS
LINEN LINEN 24 |ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE
. o STACK STACK LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS
R302.4.1.2 Penetration firestop system. Penetrations shall be protected by an approved penetration firestop R B 25 |8EE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.
system installed as tested in accordance with ASTM E814 or UL 1479, with a positive pressure differential of not less EIRE EIRE 26 ﬁQ?CUHNgOTP? EEETQSI%ULEDOg%AT HEOEN@CL;EEN%QEE .
than 0.01 inch of water (3 Pa) and shall have an F rating of not less than the required fire-resistance rating of the wall Q égﬁgi’s éiﬁgﬁ’f’ Q AT LEAST ; ABOVE A;ZNNG GROUND LEVEL. v
or floor-ceiling assembly penetrated. ©|FIRE FLOWH 12! @ FIRE FLOW @ 27 |MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS _ .
VALVE SEDROOM BEDROOM VALY AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH 3702 east kachina drive
] T A T REPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR
R302.4.1 Membrane penetrations. A ) Bﬁ% - 3'-0' CLG. 121 o 9'-0' ClG. Bﬁ% - ON @' CLEARANCE FIREFLACE INSTALLATION phoenix
Membrane penetrations shall comply with Section R302.4.1. Where walls are required to have a fire-resistance rating < A QeErviceE 2080 SC 2080 SC SERVICE © e SSNYTEE%EE{5@021;%?4%%@5 PRTER arizona 85044
recessed fixtures shall be installed so that the required fire-resistance rating will not be reduced. ” 42" PONT WALL N L0 ONT WALL " 29 |ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
Exceptions: D ) IS it N : = - - - - - - - = L ® WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS T 480 2337777
: - . " : ELECT. o0 ELECT. u | 30 [SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE
1. Membrane penetrations of not more than 2-hour fire-resistance-rated walls and partitions by steel electrical boxes that do - e aNEL 123 oty 121 123 PANEL ¢ 5 SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN. TEMPERED GLASS F 480 460 2243
not exceed 16 square inches in area provided that the aggregate area of the openings through the membrane does not 0% c & LQ? | o WH ?@QC% - | Z PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL
. : : : “
exceed 100 square inches in any 100 square feet of wall area. The annular space between the wall membrane and the R 4050 XO 519 oo A 4050 XO | 5 |° ggéiﬁiiﬁ%gﬁ;j?@i%ﬁg\/giT;QSQZ&%@SsE%5%? —
box shall not exceed 1/8”. Such boxes on opposite sides of the wall shall be separated by one of the following: I ! ‘ | oo 40] | : ' | T | 32 |[FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE, aare:. 5/20/202]
1.1. By a horizontal distance of not less than 24” where the wall or partition is constructed with individual | JE ar JE | 1 NO FPLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO .
y o o P ROO™ | 520 L] 520 | Q PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT project no:
noncommunicating stud cavities. DESIGNATION 9 OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS, [ ’
1.2. By a horizontal distance of not less than the depth of the wall cavity where the wall cavity is filled with cellulose KEYT | N | i INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.
e . . . | | 3 | 23 |T¢P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
loose fl!|, rpckwoo! or §Iag mineral woc?l msula.tlon. qu DRALN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING 10 THE EXTERIOR
1.3. By solid fireblocking in accordance with Section R302.11. S % OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING IN A DOUNWARD
1.4. By protecting both boxes with listed putty pads. DAGHED LINE INDICATES 1\1‘)1 :is{jON EiTE!fiEE T%HHAANL L@i {;@%ESM [,ﬁ%\/g GSADE
. . 4P R OT TER OVER
1.5. By other /isted materials and methods. _ AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS WALKWAYS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
2. Membrane penetrations by listed electrical boxes of any materials provided that the boxes have been tested for use in TO STANDARD PLAN "A' AREAS,
fire-resistance-rated assemblies and are installed in accordance with the instructions included in the listing. The annular CCCUR. No I A I ION PLAN 34 |ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OUNER SPEC.
space between the wall membrane and the box shall not exceed 1/8” unless listed otherwise. Such boxes on opposite * gg ?éi%ggéé égu%iN(EN%%#ﬁ;gﬁgg)o Z\N%DSHALL
sides of the wall shall be separated by one of the following: II II NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL ). BUILDER SHALL BE
2.1. By the horizontal distance specified in the listing of the electrical boxes. SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND . RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO
22.B id fi ing i i i AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
.2. By solid fireblocking in accordance with Section R302.11. 42 SQ. FT.|UNIT | RIGHT SIDE DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE AND SUALL
2.3. By protecting both boxes with listed putty pads. ©42 SQ. FT.|UNIT | LEFT SIDE SCALE: /4" = I'-@" JUSTIFY PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
2.4. By other listed materials and methods. 1284 SQ. FT.| TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE UNIT | OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.
. ) . . o 39 Q. FT.|TOTAL FRONT PORCH
3. The annular space created by the penetration of a fire sprinkler provided that it is covered by a metal escutcheon plate. 323 o0 FT | TOTAL UNDER ROCF
4. Ceiling membrane penetrations by listed luminaires or by luminaires protected with listed materials that have been tested "
for use in fire-resistance-rated assemblies and are installed in accordance with the instructions including in the listing.

FLOOR PLANS-B PRAIRIE




PRAIRIE STYLE UNIT 1

Qg

FINISH FLOOR

LEFT

TOP OF ROOF

FINISH FLOOR

™| OINT OF ROOF

FINISH FLOOR

TOP OF ROOF

FINISH GRADE | FINISH FLOOR
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ARIZONA RANCH

OUTSIDE AIR FILM O/
'WESTERN ONE-KOTE'
STUCCO STYSTEM O/
PAPER O/

LATH O/ 2X4 STUD WALL W/
(913 BATT INSULATION

DASHED LINE INDICATES
AREA N WHICH VARIATIONS

<
A

WALL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE
OUTSIDE AIR FILM @25
NOTE: 9HEAR WALL EACH SIDE sTUCCO STSTEM D20
SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN PAPER 006
LATH 400
INSUL ATION 1200
STC-51 NGC 2011071 12" GYP. BOARD 045
Framing: 2x4 wood studs, 16" o.c. INSTDE AlR FILM ves
Insulation: 3-1/2" glass fiber TOTAL 1864
Side 1: 5/8" Fire-Shield Gypsum Board
Side 2: 5/8" Fire-Shield Gypsum Board on RC-1

(1)EXT. WALL ASSEMBLY

INSIDE AIR FILM O/
172" GTP. BOARD O/
2x4 WALL.

NOTE: SEE DETAIL 12/ADI

FOR ALTERNATE DETAIL

WHEN ARS 22-2481(J) APPLIES
IN THE VICINITY OF MILITARY
AIRPORT AND OUTSIDE NOISE

CONTOURS

UL Design: U305 - 1 hour

BASIS OF TESTING DESIGN FOR FOR THIS LISTING
(SEE CHART BELOW)

SEFPARATION WALL
A%SEMSL *(1/2 HR RATING REQ'D)

NOTE: THERE ARE TO BE NO ELECTRICAL BOXES WITHIN
THE SAME 24" OF THE BOXES ON THE OFPPOSITE SIDE OF
THE WALL. (R2@2.42)

NOTE: USE 172" RC-2 CHANNELS WITH 1SO PADDING TARPE
[LO OF 172" RC-1 CHANNELS SHOWN IN DETAIL.

GLAZING NOTE:

GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES:

GLAZING IN DOORS.
GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS.
GLAZING IN WINDOUWS.

SHOWER NOTE

ASSEMBLY SHALL COMPLY WITH R222.3 WALL FOUNDATION
TO UNDERSIDE ROOF SHEATHING

R222.2 Two-Family Duellings

Puelling units in two-family dwellings shall oe separated from
each other by wall and/or floor assemolies having not less
than a I-hour fire-resistance rating when tested in accordance
with ASTM E 112 or UL 263. Fire-resistance-rated floor/ceiling
and wall assempblies shall extend to and be tight against the
exterior wall, and wall assemblies shall extend from the
foundation to the underside of the roof sheathing.
Exceptions:

I A fire-resistance rating of 1/2 hour shall be permitted in
builldinge eguipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler
system installed in accordance with NFRPA 12

2. Wall assemblies need not extend through attic spaces when
the ceiling is protected by not less than 5/8-inch (15.9 mm)
Tyoe X gypeum board and a 1/2"-inch attic draft stop
constructed as specified in Section R222.12.1 is provided
above and along the wall assembly separating the duellings.
The structural framing supporting the ceiling shall also be
protected by not less than 1/2-inch (12.7 mm) gyposum board or
equivalent.

manufacturer.

FIXTURE NOTE:

R307.1 figure P2705

Shower compartments require a non- absorbent finish to 6'
A.F.F. If another nonabsorbent finish is used than ceramic tile,
the water-resistant gypsum backing shall be in compliance with
ASTM C1396, C1178, or C1278 with edges sealed per

Shower compartments require a non-absorbent finish to 6'
A.F.F. When ceramic tile is used at the shower compartment or
tub, the backing shall be cement, fiber-cement or glass mat
gypsum in compliance with ASTM C1288, C1325, C1178, or
C1278 with edges sealed per manufacturer.

28 gt

Fixture clearances - 15" on water closet, 21" in front of water
closet and sinks. 24" clearance in front of shower opening.

loose-fill, rockwool or slag mineral wool insulation.
1.3. By solid fireblocking in accordance with Section R302.11.
1.4. By protecting both boxes with listed putty pads.

1.5. By other listed materials and methods.

AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS
TO STANDARD FPLAN "A'
OCCUR.

UNIT 1

DIMENSION PLAN

TO STANDARD PLAN "A"
OCCUR. \45
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DASHED LINE INDICATES

- FLOOR PLAN "C"

2. Membrane penetrations by listed electrical boxes of any materials provided that the boxes have been tested for use in
fire-resistance-rated assemblies and are installed in accordance with the instructions included in the listing. The annular
space between the wall membrane and the box shall not exceed 1/8” unless listed otherwise. Such boxes on opposite
sides of the wall shall be separated by one of the following:

2.1. By the horizontal distance specified in the listing of the electrical boxes.
2.2. By solid fireblocking in accordance with Section R302.11.
2.3. By protecting both boxes with listed putty pads.

2.4, By other listed materials and methods.

@

The annular space created by the penetration of a fire sprinkler provided that it is covered by a metal escutcheon plate.
4. Ceiling membrane penetrations by listed luminaires or by luminaires protected with listed materials that have been tested
for use in fire-resistance-rated assemblies and are installed in accordance with the instructions including in the listing.

AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS
TO STANDARD PLAN "A'
OCCUR.

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND

e41 Q. 71,

UNIT 1

NOTATION PLAN

- FLOOR PLAN

NOTE: See detail I/ASa for aliernate separation wall detall. SCALE: I/4" = I'-@"'
DASHED LINE INDICATES
AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS
Fire UL/GA TO STANDARD PLAN "A'
Item No. Rating  Design Description STC Test No. OCCUR
15 1 Hr. U305 5/8in. (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gypsum Board applied vertically 51 NGC 2011071 K!* ——————————————————————————————————
U U to one side of 2x4 (38.1 mm x 88.9 mm) wood studs 16 in. | 4 oo |
A A\ (406 mm) o.c. with 1-1/4 in. (31.8 mm) Type W screws 8 in. ﬂ\ 204
= — - (203 mm) o.c. Resilient channels 24 in. (610 mm) o.c. applied : Q’AT [ & QAT [ & :
horizontally to opposite side of studs with 1-1/4 in. (31.8 mm)
Type W screws. 5/8 in. (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gypsum Board | EFL.DXO\%E/Z Vo E%LDXO(O%{QW D |
applied vertically to channel with 11in. (25.4 mmgTypeS ROUGH OPENING (229 ? { 520)  moUuaH OPENING 12|
screws 8 in. (203 mm) o.c. Joints staggered on opposite sides. | i | —— | ] | |
3-1/2 in. (88.9 mm) glass fiber insulation in stud cavity. - | ﬁ = — n | oo O FIDET = = } I I — I I grggg ‘;@ET = 555 o | @Fl{RE
5050 XO - @50 XO
BLOW O#F 13" W, X 19-1/2" H. 1 12" W, X 19-1/2" H. PNTRY BLoW OFF
. - . . . L1 _l_ || ROUGH OPENING = { ROUGH OPENING ; N
Penetrations through walls and ceilings must comply with the following sections and all recessed I | N T _D_NV_N_C:;_ - N2 W —— —‘— _D_Vﬂﬂ_\lé ————— F1= b AT
lights must be listed luminaires as listed below: @ o Y
g L+ <ITCHEN Iy | o KITCHEN I
n E ‘ % 3'-0" CLG. | % W @D | =2 -Ckt&e u ‘ J
R302.4 Dwelling unit rated penetrations. o \ ks i 5 1 ; 7 gif
Penetrations of wall or floor-ceiling assemblies required to be fire-resistance rated in accordance with Section R302.2 or R302.3 Q (Qj a |\ O 9| Mg 55 N%
shall be protected in accordance with this section. é ° 08 = 5 % | ;/Q:l? o A é{ ;/L:T@é Eu\ N of L/ CH
N 3oL 19 Iz ] ‘ 5 ] ' m Bl AQ § =I5
Q|| == p 0T % 0 v v NIV X
R302.4.1 Through penetrations. N --T\/7 @ \‘3 | o | | g/ ol || $
Through penetrations of fire-resistance-rated wall or floor assemblies shall comply with Section R302.4.1.1 or R302.4.1.2 m N N @ F_:j | ﬁ% | =3 | @ @O S m
Exception: Where the penetrating items are steel, ferrous or copper pipes, tubes or conduits, the annular space shall be @ S | } } | @
protected as follows: The material used to fill the annular space shall prevent the passage of flame and hot gases sufficient L_%@B 0 ) roz N | | L 503 €5 O 503 M
to ignite cotton waste where subjected to ASTM E119 or UL 263 time temperature fire conditions under a positive pressure cod | O toa | ‘ T 0l © D o4
differential of not less than 0.01 inch of water (3 Pa) at the location of the penetration for the time period equivalent to the -
fire-resistance rating of the construction penetrated. J 5o D wp (=22l 4L 2'-& 4L PERE i
************* STACK | COATS B _—
R302.4.1.1 Fire-resistance-rated assembly. Penetrations shall be installed as tested in the approved ( . ‘ ‘[ — ]‘ ‘ . 1
fire-resistance-rated assembly. 58H Lo Bl-PASS 1l-24e¢ e Bl-PASS 5 SH
LINEN LINEN
STACK STACK
R302.4.1.2 Penetration firestop system. Penetrations shall be protected by an approved penetration firestop R B
system installed as tested in accordance with ASTM E814 or UL 1479, with a positive pressure differential of not less ElRE EIRE
than 0.01 inch of water (3 Pa) and shall have an F rating of not less than the required fire-resistance rating of the wall ® égﬁgi’s éiﬁgﬁ’g’ ®
or floor-ceiling assembly penetrated. o|FIRE FLOWf 12! @ FIRE FLOW ™
— BEDROOM ~ BEDROOM .
R302.4.1 Membrane penetrations. A _[MAN ] 2'-0' CLG. 121 " ' -0 CLG. EMA{N )
Membrane penetrations shall comply with Section R302.4.1. Where walls are required to have a fire-resistance rating < PN © gé;%%; 2080 SC 2080 SC @ %;é;gﬁcg ©
rechaEssed :i_xtures shall be installed so that the required fire-resistance rating will not be reduced. - = “ a4 PoNT WALLN BN I oo eoNy WAL e “
xceptions: S F 7 i
1 Mempbrane i i i iti i Eb CT‘j 2 SH QELE T
. penetrations of not more than 2-hour fire-resistance-rated walls and partitions by steel electrical boxes that do - e aNEL 123 oty G 2] 123 eANEL .
not exceed 16 square inches in area provided that the aggregate area of the openings through the membrane does not 0% c & LQI) | o WH ?@QC% o | ®
exceed 100 square inches in any 100 square feet of wall area. The annular space between the wall membrane and the o | 4050 XO @ 519 - -0 CLG @ 4050 XO | “
» T P | I - < | |
box shall not exc':eed 1/8.. Such boxes on opp03|te”S|des of the wall shall be se'parated by one gf the fo'llowmg. | 4[ | ] _ hoeY 40! C [ |
1.1. By a horizontal distance of not less than 24” where the wall or partition is constructed with individual ROOM™M | o x& oo |
noncommunicating stud cavities. DESIGNATION | |
1.2. By a horizontal distance of not less than the depth of the wall cavity where the wall cavity is filled with cellulose KEYT | |
| |

UNIT | RIGHT SIDE

e41 Q. 71,

UNIT T LEFT SIDE

1294 SQ. FT.

TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE UNIT |

55 SQ. FT.

TOTAL FRONT PORCH

249 SQ. FT.

TOTAL UNDER ROOF

SCALE: 174" =

I'-

@u

MASTER KETNOTES

WALL SYSTEM

121

122
122
@4
125

(2
127
(2}

129
[[2
il
112
13
14

15

e

117
e
112
120
12]

2x4 STUD WALL

2xe STUD WALL

o' PLUMBWALL

INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS

MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD
W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 22 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 2/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-6 ¢1I/AD]
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

R-13 + R3.2 ci BATT INSUL. AT 2X4 WALL,K R-19 AT 2Xe WALL
2X FIRE BLOCKING

172" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS
SLOPE TOP 1/4' PLF

STUCCO - ESR-147

SOFFIT

WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TTPE X
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION 1S A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYPsUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.

CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
CRIPPLE WALL

HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

FLOOR
SYSTEM

20|

202
203
204

WATER HEATER PLATFORM +lg'
FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

FLOOR DRAIN

A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

revisions

AN

/2

ROOF SYSTEM

20|

20?2

203
204
205
200
207

208
209

3@
el
312
313
314

315
3le
317

20x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL

2X FASCIA WITH TRIM PER ELEVATION

ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING FPLAN)
GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

172" ©.5B. SHEATHING

BUILT UP ROOF SYSTEM PER SHEET C-I

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

FURRED CEILING

BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN

2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.

R-38 BATT INSULATION

CLASS "A' BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER 412 OR APPRV'D
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT

2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 2/ADI

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

4]
403

404
405
406
41

408
4239
4@

41

STOOP

CONC. SLAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
KEYED STEM

&' DEPRESS

SLOPE I/8" PLF.

8" TURNDOUN

EXPANSION JOINT

PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 2020 SQ. FT. MAX.

CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

50|
502
503
504
505
506
501
508
529
50
511
512

512
514
515
Sle
511
51g
513
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREFPLACE

BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STONE VENEER-ESR-2538 OR EQUAL

PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.

WATER CLOSET

TUB ¢ SHOUER WITH ROD

GARDEN TUB PER SPEC

PREFAB SHOUWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE
LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

RANGE/OVEN

DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL

DISHWASHER

REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

WASHER

DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
WATER HEATER

HOSE BIBB

INSTA-HOT WATER HEATER

MICROWAVE

5 SHELVES

SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

COOKTORP

TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP, HOLDERS PER OUNER

CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

)

®» 4 ™ ¢~ Ww

REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

24
25

INSULATION: - UN.O.

R-38 ROOCF

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X4 WALLS

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X& WALLS

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

MAX. SILL. HGT. +44'

MIN. 577 SQFT. OPENABLE TO QUTSIDE IN ALL

SLEEPING AREAS

SHOWER HEADS TO BE 22' ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE

LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

SEE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.

A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
AT LEAST 3" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH

REFPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR

ON @' CLEARANCE FIREFPLACE INSTALLATION

DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO [MC DRYER

VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1.

ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS
SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE
SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL

INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE,
NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO
PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS,
INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

T4P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
DPRAWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING N A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
THE T4P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OWNER SPEC.

DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.

3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

T 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

dare: 5/20/2021]
project no:

FLOOR PLANS-C ARIZONA RANCH




ARIZONA RANCH STYLE

FINISH FLOOR

TOP OF ROOF

R e e T A g, T : : = y
B o S R S T B0 . . SEEERORTSES | i FINISH FLOOR

FRONT

FINISH FLOOR

EFINISH GRADE _ EINISH FLOOR EINISH GRADE
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PRAIRIE STYLE e 1

OUTSIDE AIR FILM O/ DASHED LINE INDICATES B

|
'WESTERN ONE-KOTE" fiiﬁ ﬁgﬁgg FZSEAHZ?%' B AB
STUCCO STSTEM O/

oCcCUR
PAPTER O/ e | o o o I
&5 ! -4 5| 28 03 | &' PLUMBWALL
gl Steii g | - | 04 | INTERIOR BEARNG WALL - SEE FRAMNG PLANS A
| | @5 |MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD
| I W/ GASKETS AND SUEEP OR 20 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
I i T
I I
I I

MASTER KETNOTES

&'-5" ey 121 |2x4 ©TUD WALL revisions

I
|
|
I
122 | 2x6 STUD WALL
dy 55"

EXRL

2 g

o
%I; 106 | PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

1
\ 241_3))

. \ 127 | DOUBLE TOP PLATE
/ L l08 | WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 3/4' BELOW FIN. FLOOR-&41I/ADI A

~ ~N Y I

PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.
109 | R-12 + R2.8 ¢l BATT INSUL. AT 2x4 WALL, R-19 AT 2x& WALL
1@ | 2% FIRE BLOCKING

il 172" GYPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS

2 | 8LOPE TOP 1/4" PLF

13 |eTucco - ESR-147

14 | SOFFIT
5 | WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TTPE X

GTPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
K BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
——— = LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR

e EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION I8 A FLOOR CEILING

ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN %' GTPSUM
o BOARD OR EQUIV.

O - r lle | CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE

Iy

A N L——————‘————‘———————7

INSIDE AIR FILM O/ 3'- 4'-12"
172" GTP. BOARD O/

WALL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE 2x4 WALL.

g

I
I
I
L
-2
—
|
_
WALL SYSTEM

|
"

I

11-2"
il
——

I

CUTSIDE AIR FILM 225
STUCCO STSTEM Q2D

PAPER QD0
LATH 40 FOR ALTERNATE DETAIL

WHEN ARS 28-2421(J) APPLIES
300
I/Nﬁuéf;ogoA@D oo IN THE VICINITY OF MILITARY
(ON=A =i o AIRFORT AND OUTSIDE NOISE
: CONTOURS

TOTAL 864 /ﬁ\ 3.4, 30 o
(1)EXT. WALL ASSEMBLY N

2
g

NOTE: SEE DETAIL 12/ADI

PREpY

1

UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)

Y D 214 T | NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
4-o / A I8 | OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

]

3 40T 20 5 _5

113 | COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
AS 20 | CRIPPLE WALL
12] HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

OO T T T 201 | WATER HEATER PLATFORM 48"

202 | FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

203 | FLOOR DRAIN

204 | A/IC PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

3Q1 | 30x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION

GLAZING NOTE.: © o PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X'GYP. BD. ® GARAGE SIDE

410 I 302 | EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL
GLAZING 8HALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES: 3.g | BN 303 | 2% FASCIA WITH TRIM PER ELEVATION
GLAZING IN DOORS. ‘ il @ 304| ROOF SLOPE - ©EE EXT. ELEVATIONS
3I_4IIN

L

XY

Z%I
27'-10"
©
2
4
L
|
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]
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26'-
FLOOR
SYSTEM
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L
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o
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. 5 s | slhdis

GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS. - 305| PREFAB TRUSSES 24" OC. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN)
GLAZING IN WNDOWS. 306| GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROCF FRAMING H U N I
307| 2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

3081 12" ©5B. SHEATHING H IG HWAY

23| BUILT UP ROOF STSTEM PER SHEET C-I

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING so UTH

2o | FURRED CEILING

N 2-9 311 | BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN PINAL COUNTY

312 | 2X4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.

313 | R-38 BATT INSULATION
314 | CLASS 'A' BORAL CONC. TILE ROCF ER 412 OR APPRV'D

EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT
215 | 2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

36 | STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

317 | WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 3/AD]

4l | sTOOP
403 | CONC. 8LAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
404 |KETED STEM
405 | 6" DEPRESS
406 | SLOPE I/8' PLF.
407 | &' TURNDOUN
408 | EXPANSION JOINT
403 | PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

I

I

I
P,

T

L 2

o
i

e

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND N 7o I\

995 SQ. FT.|TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE ~
21 5Q. FT.|FRONT PORCH

2

ROOF SYSTEM

3'-5'
N
W

g

231
S

@I
|
|

o

3

D6 Q. FT.| TOTAL UNDER ROOF
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—
1
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I

I
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SHOWER NOTE
Shower compartments require a non- absorbent finish to 6'
A.F.F. If another nonabsorbent finish is used than ceramic tile,

n

e |
o'

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

the water-resistant gypsum backing shall be in compliance with e O O P B DR i i
: I 412 \'% CFT. .
ASTM C1396, C1178, or C1278 with edges sealed per AREA N UWHICH VARIATIONS| 2-10) | 1, T-sh PR T-3d o 12'-&3" 41 | PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 200 SQ. FT. MAX.
TO STANDARD FPLAN "A' - / -

DASHED LINE INDICATES > = 42 I 4'- 5-0 4'-8 &
B

manufacturer. i o 501 | MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
. - ' - - 522 | CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREPLACE
Shower compartments require a non-absorbent finish to 6 5 D oo CABNET T EEs M ERion Bl BUATIONS u N IT 2

A.F.F. When ceramic tile is used at the shower compartment or =M DIV ENSION PLAN 504 | UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
tub, the backing shall be cement, fiber-cement or glass mat DESIGNATION n B n igi SN NN ESS e oR BavAL

gypsum in compliance with ASTM C1288, C1325, C1178, or <EYT U N I I 2 - FI oo R P LA 507 | SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.
C1278 with edges sealed per manufacturer.

ggg %Ufégégéiéagé-rww% ROD The Borduson Architects, Im‘c.©v202I
SCALE: I/4" = 1'-@"
FIXTURE NOTE: r |

All Rights reserved, no duplication of
Fixture clearances - 15" on water closet, 21" in front of water | A

510 | GARDEN TUB PER SFPEC documents without written authorization

51 | PREFAB SHOUWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE
closet and sinks. 24" clearance in front of shower opening. DASHED LINE NDCATES/Il B
AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS AS

52 | LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.
513 | RANGE/OVEN
R307.1 figure P2705 TO STANDARD PLAN 'A' |
OCCUR.

54 | DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL

515 | DISHWASHER

ble | REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

517 | WASHER

blg | DRTER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
513 | WATER HEATER

520 | HOSE BIBB

| 521 | INSTA-HOT WATER HEATER
% 522 | MICROWAVE

I

I

I

| 223

121 - 5 SHEL VES

| [-4]

I

I

204

CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

524 | SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)
| ! B B oo : | 525 | COOKTOP

I HH FIRE
| 5050 OX ENTRY BLow OFF 526 | TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP. HOLDERS PER OUNER
] L I |REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
———~ DINING [T T 1 |

ARCHITECTURAL NOTES 4 MATERIAL SPEC'S
B
KITCHEN I I I% I @

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL
9'-0" CLG.

5050 XO

)

PET DOOR
12 W X 19-1/2" H.
ROUGH OFPENING

MASTER :
i

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.

20 |INSULATION: - UN.C.

R-38 ROOF
R-13 BATTS @ EXT. 2X4 WALLS

] A R-19 BATTS @ EXT, 2X& WALLS

21 |ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE

- f@ fffff REQUIREMENTS
504 O Doz 22 |MAX. SILL. HGT. +44"

NS MIN. 5.1 SQFT. OPENABLE TO OUTSIDE IN ALL
77777 —— — SLEEPING AREAS
L o 2 \ 23 |SHOWER HEADS TO BE 80" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
BRATH? _ = 24 |ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE
LoW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

MAST. 0 Bl-Proo 25 [8EE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.
203 | jp'-0' CLG. 26 |A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB

+42" |PONTWALL WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
f 1~ A =z Por— 1 — — AT LEAST 3' ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
FOTER | I P 27 |MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS _ _

~ - ! ! AND COPY OF APFLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH 3702 east kachina drive
—___N ©0-oClG —~] ¥ 90 cLa. REPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR
———- R @ ©| ! | ON @' CLEARANCE EIREPLACE INSTALLATION phoenix

28 |DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO IMC DRYER

1213 S BEDROOM #2 VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1. arizona 85044

|
| |
2868 I I
| 3@1 | ; 2eee -0 CLG. 29 |ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
I | |2 503 LINEN H
| ‘ WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS 7' 480 233 7777
i L2020 sc 30 |SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE
I 2]
|
|

.a SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS F 480 460 2263
_____ Ol F=RG] N
W =OoSCH
1m0

™ O MW

BEDROOM L IVING

©'-0" CLG. 121 ©0'-0" CLG.

mn
5:
—

L
CROSS REFERENCE NOTES
[\

CORBELS

NS—
(2)-10" k
|
ISLAND ||
L1
N
V%
IZN
[eR o] ‘
1046 <O

[l
PR Y

I
oo
|
N
|
|
&
gt
Q
W
&
ar

N
o

&

gt
I\
W

521

|
|

LINEN 5 &H

o' DR

526

FF. 2
(
LINEN

: FIIQE/[

S AccESS
© |PANEL
FIRE FLOW
VALVE

o

MAIN
QIWATER |
' SERVICE

201 XO

EMP
Ko< (2)

.

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL
31 INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
507 1©0'-@" CLG. |
9-@cle ) fpg 2V) 4pse xo |
2030 oH 2020 SH ' ' I

MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR P
32 |FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE, darfe: 5/20/2021
NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO
|

N T = 406 — |
TEMPERED @ A4 |
X (o) |
____________________________ i

35 |DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL

BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT EINISHED) AND

PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT proiect no:
N I A I I N PLAN NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS,
AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED

(] ] (] ] DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.

INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.
SCALE: /4" = I'-2'

33 |T¢P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARC
DPRAWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR

OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING N A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.

THE T4P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

34 |ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OUNER SPEC.

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

DASHED LINE INDICATES
AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS
TO STANDARD FPLAN "A'
OCCUR.

FLOOR PLANS-B




PRAIRIE STYLE

6'-8'

o

2}

EFINISH FLOOR

LEFT

13-4

EINISH FLOOR

12 -l

5|~ TOP QF ROOF

FINISH FLOOR

o

2!

3.4

FINISH FLOOR

UNIT 2

FINISH FLOOR

revisions

AN
/A
/2

HERITAG

HUNT
HIGHWAY
SOUTH

PINAL COUNTY

UNIT 2

The Barduson Architects, Inc.© 2021
All Rights reserved, no duplication of
documents without written authorization
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3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

T 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

date: 5/20/2021
project no:

UNIT 2 ALL SIDES - PRAIRIE



ARIZONA RANCH STYLE

CUTSIDE AIR FILM O/
'WESTERN ONE-KOTE'
STUCCO STSTEM O/
PAPTER O/

LATH O/ 2x4 STUD WALL W/
(RB BATT INSULATION

Y

Y

N

WALL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE
OUTSIDE AIR FILM @225
STUCCO STSTEM 220
PAPER Q06
LATH 400
INSUL ATION 200
172" GYP. BOARD @45
INSIDE AR FILM 068
TOTAL 184

INSIDE AIR FILM O/
172" GTP. BOARD O/
2x4 WALL.

NOTE: SEE DETAIL 12/ADI

FOR ALTERNATE DETAIL

WHEN ARS 22-g2481(J) APPLIES
IN THE VICINITY OF MILITARY
AIRPORT AND OUTSIDE NOISE
CONTOURS

@EXT, WALL ASSEMBLY

X

SHOWER NOTE

Shower compartments require a non- absorbent finish to 6'
If another nonabsorbent finish is used than ceramic tile,

A.F.F.

GLAZING NOTE:

GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES:
GLAZING IN DOORS.
GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS.
GLAZING IN WINDOUWS.

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND

295 s@. 1.

TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE

21 S@. FT.

FRONT PORCH

Do Q. FT.

TOTAL UNDER ROOF

the water-resistant gypsum backing shall be in compliance with
ASTM C1396, C1178, or C1278 with edges sealed per

manufacturer.

Shower compartments require a non-absorbent finish to 6'

A.F.F. When ceramic tile is used at the shower compartment or

tub, the backing shall be cement, fiber-cement or glass mat
gypsum in compliance with ASTM C1288, C1325, C1178, or

C1278 with edges sealed per manufacturer.

FIXTURE NOTE:
Fixture clearances - 15" on water closet, 21"

R307.1 figure P2705

in front of water
closet and sinks. 24" clearance in front of shower opening.
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DASHED LINE INDICATES 3_g ) 4 oo 4 oo 5y oo

AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS
B )
£ DIMENSION PLAN

NIT 2 - FLOOR PLAN "C"

3e'-1"

OCCUR.

SCALE: /4"
T T e e — — —
D N\ |
DASHED LINE INDICATES — B |
AREA IN WHICH VARIATIONS A5
TO STANDARD PLAN 'A" | |
OCCUR. | |
| | 204
| |
| 12 I.‘52@
T | T T :T:l T T
| e | = ' | FIRE
5050 %O | o o | | 5050 OX enTel| | BLOW oFF
| | | L
S L__JDINNG 1T
PET DOOR
13 W X 12-12" H. | KITCHEN ! }% | @
ROUGH OPENING ol 2-0' CLG. u N
1
MASTER o L
z BEDROOM LIVING A D%
0 -0" CLG. 121 ©-0' CLG. - [Sm— P
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CORBELS
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TEMPERED
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DASHED LINE INDICATES
AREA N WHICH VARIATIONS
TO STANDARD FPLAN "A'
OCCUR.

NOTATION PLAN

UNIT 2 - FLOOR PLAN "C"

SCALE: I/4"' = I'-2'

MASTER KETNOTES

WALL SYSTEM

121

122
122
@4
125

(2
127
(2}

129
[[2
il
112
13
14

15

e

117
e
112
120
12]

2x4 STUD WALL

2xe STUD WALL

o' PLUMBWALL

INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS

MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD
W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 22 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 2/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-6 ¢1I/AD]
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

R-13 + R3.2 ci BATT INSUL. AT 2X4 WALL,K R-19 AT 2Xe WALL
2X FIRE BLOCKING

172" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS
SLOPE TOP 1/4' PLF

STUCCO - ESR-147

SOFFIT

WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TTPE X
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION 1S A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYPsUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.

CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
CRIPPLE WALL

HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

FLOOR
SYSTEM

20|

202
203
204

WATER HEATER PLATFORM +lg'
FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

FLOOR DRAIN

A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

revisions

AN

/2

ROOF SYSTEM

20|

20?2

203
204
205
200
207

208
209

3@
el
312
313
314

315
3le
317

20x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL

2X FASCIA WITH TRIM PER ELEVATION

ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING FPLAN)
GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

172" ©.5B. SHEATHING

BUILT UP ROOF SYSTEM PER SHEET C-I

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

FURRED CEILING

BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN

2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.

R-38 BATT INSULATION

CLASS "A' BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER 412 OR APPRV'D
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT

2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 2/ADI

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

4]
403

404
405
406
41

408
4239
4@

41

STOOP

CONC. SLAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
KEYED STEM

&' DEPRESS

SLOPE I/8" PLF.

8" TURNDOUN

EXPANSION JOINT

PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 2020 SQ. FT. MAX.

CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

50|
502
503
504
505
506
501
508
529
50
511
512

512
514
515
Sle
511
51g
513
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREFPLACE

BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STONE VENEER-ESR-2538 OR EQUAL

PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.

WATER CLOSET

TUB ¢ SHOUER WITH ROD

GARDEN TUB PER SPEC

PREFAB SHOUWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE
LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

RANGE/OVEN

DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL

DISHWASHER

REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

WASHER

DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
WATER HEATER

HOSE BIBB

INSTA-HOT WATER HEATER

MICROWAVE

5 SHELVES

SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

COOKTORP

TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP, HOLDERS PER OUNER

CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

)

®» 4 ™ ¢~ Ww

REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

24
25

INSULATION: - UN.O.

R-38 ROOCF

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X4 WALLS

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X& WALLS

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

MAX. SILL. HGT. +44'

MIN. 577 SQFT. OPENABLE TO QUTSIDE IN ALL

SLEEPING AREAS

SHOWER HEADS TO BE 22' ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE

LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

SEE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.

A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
AT LEAST 3" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH

REFPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR

ON @' CLEARANCE FIREFPLACE INSTALLATION

DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO [MC DRYER

VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1.

ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS
SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE
SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL

INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE,
NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO
PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS,
INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

T4P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
DPRAWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING N A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
THE T4P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OWNER SPEC.

DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.
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NOTE: SEE DETAIL 12/ADI

FOR ALTERNATE DETAIL

WHEN ARS 22-848I1(J) APPLIES
IN THE VICINITY OF MILITARY
AIRPORT AND OUTSIDE NOISE
CONTOURS

@EXT, WALL ASSEMBLY

X

GLAZING NOTE:

GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES:

GLAZING IN DOORS.

GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS.

GLAZING IN WNDOWS.
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23'-1p"
35" 22'-@" 351"
-5 3-0" 10'-6 I-g I-g 10'-6 13- -5
PET DOOR PET DOOR
13" W X 19-1/2" H. 12" W X 19-1/2" H.
) ROUGH OPENING ROUGH OPENING )
Q - Q
N FIRE FIRE Q N
@ Q PATIO BlLow OFF 2-g" -8 BlLOoW OFF PATIO y m
Q ‘ 2216 [FX r 1 r 1 320l FX ‘ Q
& PET DOOR PTRY§4 F%pm* PET DOOR &
I | || C 1 | I |
5050 XO 5050 XO TEME. M R — == \H TEME. EQB0 XO 5050 XO
} , 288@ 5\:@” 5\:@” 288@ } ,
-9 % 2 o o 0" % == HUNT
N N HIGHWAY
DINING i . DINING SOUTH
MASTER — p Z | , MASTER
L i) 111 ‘ PINAL COUNTY
| BEDROOM LIVING . e T. & T RGN | LIVING BPBEDROO™ .
ju @-0" CLG. o'-0" CLG. T\ L(H j‘ @LU[ @ 9 N} M@ ‘F ) j o'-0" CLG. o'-@" CLG ,T
. . L9zl |5 MO GARAGE GARAGE O3 = | §219] § : | :
< wg Q —Q 0'-@" CLG. ©'-2" CLG. tfg © 8“ MR
2 «D/ Vo VA \«o z
S @ | 2
g 8
| |
: 3 3 SO S O 3 $
o Q L R Iy Q o
A g " B SIS ES) (SR - " o @
o - — — — T n
3 T T S
f off Yz e Qe e, r—————— e ] O \
-’a § i 0'-0"' CLG. 1©'-2 2'-2 ©'-0" CLG. 10 % e‘
~ Z /1 | [ 1 1 Z N
] vz o0 BI-PASS I 60 BI-PASS z P ]
R j’/// \\\Ci ,
e S Sl rores o T R W/GARAGE
] Q h 0'-0" CLG. o . o'-0' cLG. B i
oS b BATH #-o'ce #o'cle Jt =iz
« [PANEL MAST s - ) " - géﬁl&b ) lmeRBohrSuson Arcgitectsd, ‘m\'c.©t'2021f
DR 00" e I | ees SEPROCM 28 1| BEDROOM *2 e \ \ = Ao e S o e
-~ [ ‘ ‘ . == - . ‘ ‘ I
MAIN MAIN
SIWATER I | | >° e- | | N WATER
“ ® e | DQ[VEU\JAY | Wl ® “
Q Q
e & 2 oo ae || JFORCH BATH BATH PORCHN || o755k S . | Iy
S@ANEL } D@%@ clLc. JoBo o Jobo S -0 CLG. D } PANEY
o ¢ H_ \ %& 2036 FX ' ' 2036 FX && ] 9
= I 1 :
j 2036 FX |:| |:| TEMPERED TEMPE;ED |:| |:| 2036 FX i
3_p" 57 112 | 1" 4 | -l 5.9 10'-& 10 -6 Y 12" | 1I-&" 4.3 I 5 -1 35"
26'-3" 21'-4" 26'-3"
93 -Ig"
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. 25 5 14'-2" AN 14'-0" 5 L
‘ /e ‘
A5
25'-2" ™~ 25
OUTSIDE AIR FILM O/ M
”SLUTE%CTCEEEYO;EE:;%T/E” 25" g, 22" L 20 -5 211" 3-2' 4'-g' 5-o 5-ol\ | |4-& L, 3-@ 211" l-e', 2'-@" |, 2'-@" l|-&", 2'-5'
PAPER O/ & NM
LATH O/ 2x4 STUD WALL W/ 3 N
/R—B BATT INSULATION PRI TR )
WLA’E [ ] I I I I I :T: | :T: I I I I [ ] h ‘
~ 7 ] d’ - | ” B
2 0 = A ~ T TN T D
: ~ \ R ! S =
A A ; Vdp T IS h 5 | | °
I ESIE N 24-21 11 Liij
INSIDE AIR FILM O/ i | o)l e T i
112" GYP. BOARD O/ | @ L w | | =X [ |
WALL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE 254 WALL. } 0 | E N S @3 ) . |
D ‘ ' —IN \ N
OUTSIDE AIR FILM .25 7 | Hi @ | 9 = @ i
NOTE: SHEAR WALL EACH SIDE STUCCO &YSTEM 020 NOTE: SEE DETAIL 12/ADI | S — ¥ P
SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN PAPER 0206  FOR ALTERNATE DETAIL S = | —H N o | ol
LATH -é@@@@ WHEN ARS 28-248l(J) APPLIES %\ i 55 21 LN eeer © ‘ ﬁ E) F 4'-12; NN %
INSUL ATION , ‘ - - | : — VAL
STC-51 NGC 2011071 2 . BOARD 045 Z;ﬁiéimggﬁsgé?igg /A I ) jgij R T @ i -
Framing: 2x4 wood studs, 16" o.c. INSIDE AIR FILM 0o CONTOURS Vi’iy N ro } \\A_E//i
Insulation: 3-1/2" glass fiber TOTAL 1864 ) : ﬁ N =l | |
Side 1: 5/8" Fire-Shield Gypsum Board NOTE: g T R N ‘L - JHL J‘
ide 2 " Eire-Shi i . SEE STANDARD UNIT | N == .
Side 2: 5/8" Fire-Shield Gypsum Board on RC-1 @ E X:r ' LUA L J: A 66EM SL Y A ® Som Thie AmE A | 7 L \ ?
UL Design: U305 - 1 hour e ) o o W =11 & -
(SEE CORRESFPONDING DETAILS ON ROOF PLAN SHEET) ,' - ¥ . ¥ 9 N
BASIS OF TESTING DESIGN FOR FOR THIS LISTING ® o it Tk -——1 1 L 9
(SEE CHART BELOW) ] N | T | | .
| HR FIRE BARRIER WALL PER IBC 127 [ — - A I ey e
A@%EMSL Y (SEE CORRESFPONDING DETAILS ON ROOF PLAN SHEET) | T | ’*H N :Aﬁ\ \ o I ug
(1 HR RATING REQ'D) ) ’ G | i ® N | N
[ BN e O s - - ‘
NOTE: THERE ARE TO BE NO ELECTRICAL BOXES WITHIN | 1 5'-3" T | tﬁ- T e | [ T T o4
THE SAME 24" OF THE BOXES ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF GLAZING NOTE: = | lm Nier| © P 8 B
THE WALL. (R3@2.42) GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES: ] % tm Q (S | o .
NOTE: USE 1/2' RC-2 CHANNELS WITH IS0 PADDING TAPE GLAZING IN DOORS. D N 44— T “‘ 9
ILO OF 1/2" RC-1 CHANNELS SHOUN IN DETAIL. GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS. ¥ C = v n ”T;iér: ] } “
ASSEMBLY SHALL COMPLY WITH R322.3 WALL FOUNDATION GLAZING IN WINDOWS. | I M 1 NI —
TO UNDERSIDE ROOF SHEATHING N [ ‘ : P aew| ) ]
AL b ;
¥ | [ L LN “ | K
| A | o)
Fire UL/GA ] —— s e L J | — " | Q/[ ] : =
Item No Rating  Design Description STC Test No. o o | | =L ‘ \ - ) o | <+ o
o = - —— ‘1*4 | Diiiij | b
o L0 5
15 1 Hr. U305 5/8 in. (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gypsum Board applied vertically 51 NGC 2011071 “ 5 PR Py Py Y 40 410" oy &
to one side of 2x4 (38.1 mm x 88.9 mm) wood studs 16 in. ain ;@D \
AL ' (406 mm) o.c. with 1-1/4 in. (31.8 mm) Type W screws 8 in. -7 T-4" | 2.2 | | 92" 12'-4"
- - - (203 mm) o.c. Resilient channels 24 in. (610 mm) o.c. applied 7 7 50 -0 7
horizontally to opposite side of studs with 1-1/4 in. (31.8 mm)
Type W screws. 5/8 in. (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gypsum Board
applied vertically to channel with 1 in. (25.4 mm) Type S B
screws 8 in. (203 mm) o.c. Joints staggered on opposite sides. P '45
3-1/2 in. (88.9 mm) glass fiber insulation in stud cavity. 4 A Py DI M EN s I o N LAN 7
- | - - 2 - i i
Gypsum Board Floor/Ceilings — Wood Framing (wood joists) (CAD FILE NAME GOLDS.DWG OR GOLDS.DXF)
No. Fire Rating Ref. Design No. Description STC  Test No. lIC 2% — % SCALE: I/4" = I'-@"'
2 Thr. | I I UL U305 5/8" (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield gypsum board, 5/8" (15.9 mm) 35 NGC 2403 B
GA WP 3605 Fire-Shield Kal-Kore plaster base or 5/8" (15.9 mm) XP Fire-Shield 2O0M™ A5 Z%E %égge
Gypsum Board nailed both sides 2 x 4 (38 mm x 89 mm) DESIGNATION - PATIO HARDUARE
wood studs, 16" o.c. (406 mm). <ET NOTES: TUIS
| SHEET
SEPARATION WALL ASSEMBLY W/O CLIFPS PATIO 204
(SEE CORRESPONDING DETAILS ON ROOF PLAN SHEET) A? PET DOOR
. ‘r- . . . 3" W X 1312 H [P
Penetrations through walls and ceilings must comply with the following sections and all recessed T 520)  SouGH OPENING
lights must be listed luminaires as listed below: - | = I | ! = | R = [ oo e it o i
R . ™ \ R
2o AN IR | I Iy o
R302.4 Dwelling unit rated penetrations. o] COUNTER Waterl| TFI POOR Dy R | @
Penetrations of wall or floor-ceiling assemblies required to be fire-resistance rated in accordance with Section R302.2 or R302.3 Ap A | DOLE@ U ORENING %% | uc. |
shall be protected in accordance with this section. N F:ﬁé @ | E‘%i HOSPITALITY \Lfgij
I I8 9-@' CLG. [T |
: e FiRE RATE waLL Ul \&B/ 22 || | o BAR |
R302.4.1 Through penetrations. o PER 1BC 107 N oo— PaD~| | E L PhosS L BRI
Through penetrations of fire-resistance-rated wall or floor assemblies shall comply with Section R302.4.1.1 or R302.4.1.2 z } THATgK ~ } I @ E% g\ 3% L @ 9
Exception: Where the penetrating items are steel, ferrous or copper pipes, tubes or conduits, the annular space shall be 3 CHAIR | H U/ 8@ Hﬁa[ 81 | B— ‘ %
protected as follows: The material used to fill the annular space shall prevent the passage of flame and hot gases sufficient Al PRINTER = ! H comnter —H° U\ Mzﬁ @ j@ ! ;‘f il
to ignite cotton waste where subjected to ASTM E119 or UL 263 time temperature fire conditions under a positive pressure m ] | a }igﬁﬁig Sobt @ STOOLS™ N | %fzj P H u m
differential of not less than 0.01 inch of water (3 Pa) at the location of the penetration for the time period equivalent to the COUNTER | 1| OFEE| CE — N | =L
reesistancs - & — —— Dills. &
fire-resistance rating of the construction penetrated. A | -0 CLG. ‘ ‘TLUINETHT uc. | AT
o - - U Lu
NOTE: (& Nlerir || =er b r &
R302.4.1.1 Fire-resistance-rated assembly. Penetrations shall be installed as tested in the approved =) ed ‘ggggﬁ %fggié‘;%%fﬁ%ﬁ? eNtTo T N N [ ; o
. . SEE STANDARD UNIT | | r PASSAGEWAYT AND EXIT DISCHARGE. TACTILE
fire-resistance-rated assembly. FOR THIS AREA ; | slcNAGE sHALL BE DESIGNED N L S ‘
ACCORDANCE WITH 201@ ADA | / ANSI A-11101 I p—————— —
® % Ségﬂ;\??@g WITH QEQU,H‘?EEENTCSCFOQ BOTH EE] P
R302.4.1.2 Penetration firestop system. Penetrations shall be protected by an approved penetration firestop a IQ}E RASED LETIERNG AND BRALLE. SULTIN CABIET w7 UPPER
system installed as tested in accordance with ASTM E814 or UL 1479, with a positive pressure differential of not less 100 i N SITE—"
: : : . : . 1 Ay A \ MAP OFFICE
than 0.01 inch of water (3 Pa) and shall have an F rating of not less than the required fire-resistance rating of the wall | 300 | 44’ ADARLT 44" ADA 9.2 ClLG. %
or floor-ceiling assembly penetrated. R | SEE SHT Abb | i TR ] &
|FOR ADA 1| 2
R302.4.1 Membrane penetrations. S|P ANEL | DETAILS 1] §
Membrane penetrations shall comply with Section R302.4.1. Where walls are required to have a fire-resistance rating " @EEJ:ELOLU - 36x72x30
recessed fixtures shall be installed so that the required fire-resistance rating will not be reduced. T | e E -
PR MAIN MAIN
Exceptions: . . QWATER @ - WATER Q
1. Membrane penetrations of not more than 2-hour fire-resistance-rated walls and partitions by steel electrical boxes that do 1 |SERVICE C 122 | SERVICE -
not exceed 16 square inches in area provided that the aggregate area of the openings through the membrane does not wh- PER ADA Y JE— =
exceed 100 square inches in any 100 square feet of wall area. The annular space between the wall membrane and the ELECTJ ) /20 j% 0" 23 AR H 2 QELECT‘ L
box shall not exceed 1/8”. Such boxes on opposite sides of the wall shall be separated by one of the following: o|PANEL (s 2y %Ié F‘ OFFICE & [ PANEL 8
1.1. By a horizontal distance of not less than 24” where the wall or partition is constructed with individual ZX %;‘[ Sg %g @ } o
noncommunicating stud cavities. : : | e’ ADA ifﬁ‘}f{%?é, | 7 = 4050 SH = }
1.2. By a horizontal distance of not less than the depth of the wall cavity where the wall cavity is filled with cellulose J: | n—. FoR oFFleR o e - | J: @
loose-fill, rockwool or slag mineral wool insulation. OE && | BN @2@3@ oH
1.3. By solid fireblocking in accordance with Section R302.11. FIRE ACCESS
1.4. By protecting both boxes with listed putty pads. 0o B g%%%:zow A
1.5. By other listed materials and methods. AN SEE Car cmmnel B
2. Membrane penetrations by listed electrical boxes of any materials provided that the boxes have been tested for use in HARDWARE DRAUWUNGS
fire-resistance-rated assemblies and are installed in accordance with the instructions included in the listing. The annular NOTES: THIS o c ' 'hl
SHEET
space between the wall membrane and the box shall not exceed 1/8” unless listed otherwise. Such boxes on opposite B %% FFI E IT
sides of the wall shall be separated by one of the following: N ‘ ’TATI ‘ , N PLAN -745 ..
2.1. By the horizontal distance specified in the listing of the electrical boxes. SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND 4
2.2. By solid fireblocking in accordance with Section R302.11. 542 5@ FTJUNIT | RIGHT SIDE II II
2.3. By protecting both boxes with listed putty pads. 642 Sa. FT.JUNIT | LEFT SIDE N I 1 m F R P LAN B
2.4. By other listed materials and methods. 284 Q. FT.|TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE UNIT | I L
3. The annular space created by the penetration of a fire sprinkler provided that it is covered by a metal escutcheon plate. 39 5Q. FT.| TOTAL FRONT PORCH SCALE. U4 - -0
. . , . oo L ; 1222 Q. FT.| TOTAL UNDER ROOF
4. Ceiling membrane penetrations by listed luminaires or by luminaires protected with listed materials that have been tested

for use in fire-resistance-rated assemblies and are installed in accordance with the instructions including in the fisting.

MASTER KETNOTES

WALL SYSTEM

121

122
122
@4
125

(2
127
(2}

129
[[2
il
112
13
14

15

e

117
e
112
120
12]

2x4 STUD WALL

2xe STUD WALL

o' PLUMBWALL

INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS

MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD
W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 22 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 2/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-6 ¢1I/AD]
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

R-13 + R3.2 ci BATT INSUL. AT 2X4 WALL,K R-19 AT 2Xe WALL
2X FIRE BLOCKING

172" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS
SLOPE TOP 1/4' PLF

STUCCO - ESR-147

SOFFIT

WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TTPE X
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION 1S A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYPsUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.

CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
CRIPPLE WALL

HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

FLOOR
SYSTEM

20|

202
203
204

WATER HEATER PLATFORM +lg'
FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

FLOOR DRAIN

A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

revisions

AN

/2

ROOF SYSTEM

20|

20?2

203
204
205
200
207

208
209

3@
el
312
313
314

315
3le
317

20x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL

2X FASCIA WITH TRIM PER ELEVATION

ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING FPLAN)
GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

172" ©.5B. SHEATHING

BUILT UP ROOF SYSTEM PER SHEET C-I

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

FURRED CEILING

BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN

2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.

R-38 BATT INSULATION

CLASS "A' BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER 412 OR APPRV'D
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT

2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 2/ADI

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

4]
403

404
405
406
41

408
4239
4@

41

STOOP

CONC. SLAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
KEYED STEM

&' DEPRESS

SLOPE I/8" PLF.

8" TURNDOUN

EXPANSION JOINT

PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 2020 SQ. FT. MAX.

CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

50|
502
503
504
505
506
501
508
529
50
511
512

512
514
515
Sle
511
51g
513
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREFPLACE

BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STONE VENEER-ESR-2538 OR EQUAL

PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.

WATER CLOSET

TUB ¢ SHOUER WITH ROD

GARDEN TUB PER SPEC

PREFAB SHOUWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE
LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

RANGE/OVEN

DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL

DISHWASHER

REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

WASHER

DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
WATER HEATER

HOSE BIBB

INSTA-HOT WATER HEATER

MICROWAVE

5 SHELVES

SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

COOKTORP

TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP, HOLDERS PER OUNER

CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

)

®» 4 ™ ¢~ Ww

REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.

HERITAG
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

24
25

INSULATION: - UN.O.

R-38 ROOCF

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X4 WALLS

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X& WALLS

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

MAX. SILL. HGT. +44'

MIN. 577 SQFT. OPENABLE TO QUTSIDE IN ALL

SLEEPING AREAS

SHOWER HEADS TO BE 22' ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE

LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

SEE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.

A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
AT LEAST 3" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH

REFPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR

ON @' CLEARANCE FIREFPLACE INSTALLATION

DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO [MC DRYER

VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1.

ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS
SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE
SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL

INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE,
NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO
PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS,
INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

T4P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
DPRAWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING N A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
THE T4P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OWNER SPEC.

DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.

3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

T 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

dare: 5/20/2021]
project no:
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2e'-1"

D g ’ N\ 30 ) I'-2"
OUTSIDE AIR FILM O/ B\ 1 MASTER KETNOTES

WESTERN ONE-KOTE" %’5 revisions
WESTERN ONE-KOT o4 o1 T2k oD war

PAPTER O/ - o S . e ogl Aol H
LATH O/ 2x4 sTUD WALL W/ &2 e | =€ : : gi mgpgsw%’: ING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS
(913 BATT INSULATION RIOR BEAR - i P

=Y

4

125 | MIN, 1-3/8" 8ELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, 8OLID WOooD
W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 20 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS

106 | PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

. . 27 | DOUBLE TOP PLATE

o 08 | WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 2/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-& ¢11/ADI A
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

109 | R-12 + R2.8 ¢l BATT INSUL. AT 2x4 WALL, R-19 AT 2x& WALL

1@ | 2% FIRE BLOCKING

il 172" GYPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS

2 | 8LOPE TOP 1/4" PLF

13 |eTucco - ESR-147

14 | SOFFIT
5 | WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TTPE X
GTPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION I8 A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN %' GTPSUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.
lle | CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)

T | NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A 8 | OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

49
e

~ Y N ! =

N N

INSIDE AIR FILM O/

172" GYP. BOARD O/
WALL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE 24 WALL.

WALL SYSTEM

CUTSIDE AIR FILM @25
STUCCO SYSTEM D20
PAPER DL

LATH 400 !
MUl ATION o WHEN ARS 28-248I(J) APPLIES

IN THE VICINITY OF MILITARY
u 045
}T/j@ggiiifﬁj P AIRPORT AND OUTSIDE NOISE
i CONTOURS

TOTAL le.e4 /ﬁ

(1)EXT. WALL ASSEMBLY N

=

NOTE: SEE DETAIL 12/AD]
FOR ALTERNATE DETAIL

3B
13

113 | COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
A5 20 | CRIPPLE WALL
12] HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

201 | WATER HEATER FPLATFORM +&"

202 | FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

203 | FLOOR DRAIN

204 | A/IC PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

3Q1 | 30x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION

PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X'GYP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE

M 302 | EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1338 OR EQUAL
303| 2X FASCIA WITH TRIM PER ELEVATION

304| ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

305| PREFAB TRUSSES 24' OC. UNO (SEE ROCF FRAMING PLAN)

306| GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING H U NT
307| 2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

3081 12" ©5B. SHEATHING H IG HWAY

23| BUILT UP ROOF STSTEM PER SHEET C-I

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING so UTH

310 | FURRED CEILING
3l | BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN PINAL COUNTY
312 | 2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.
313 | R-328 BATT INSULATION
314 | CLASS "A' BORAL CONC. TILE ROCF ER 412 OR APPRV'D
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TYPE 2@ UNDERLAYMENT
315 | 2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING
L 316 | STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

317 | WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC -SEE 3/ADI

4l | sTOOP
403 | CONC. 8LAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
404 |KETED STEM
405 | 6" DEPRESS
406 | SLOPE I/8' PLF.
407 | &' TURNDOUN
408 | EXPANSION JOINT
403 | PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER
4@ | PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.

- P AL -9 4l | PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 200 Q. FT. MAX.

Trength Legend /B\ o 50! | MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC. FITN Ess
B ‘ ‘ - 522 | CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREPLACE
1 Functional Trainer Qy 503 | BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

‘ 504 | UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
Multipress ROOM DIMENSION PLAN ied PR Ao STUDIO
L@g Tt/ curl DESIGNATION 506 | PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

<KET

507 | SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.
FITNESS - FLOOR PLAN A"

WATE LLOSET :
ggg TuB éRSiOaER WITH ROD The Barduson Architects, Inc.© 2021
Dumblell Rock Y .. o
Acl ] Bench =

All Rights reserved, no duplication of
Smith Machine &

2L
o

20'
20'
o
FLOOR
SYSTEM

Y
28

GLAZING NOTE: ' SRS, 7

% GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODES:

T

GLAZING IN DOORS.
GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS.
GLAZING N WINDOWS.

5.

5

13

&
ROOF SYSTEM

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND

995 SQ. FT.| TOTAL HABITABLE SPACE
27 5Q. FT.|FRONT PORCH

2020 FX

A

|
[]

4

1022 Q. FT.|TOTAL UNDER ROOF

3

2 o)

&

1]
v o
‘
Lo
I 1 L
)

gt

NOTE: TOTAL FOOTPRINT WITH OVERHANGS = 142 SF.

4

I'-12 1

4

Caordio [ eqgend

C-1 Treadmill

C—2 Cross—trainer
C-3 Arc Trainer

o

S

|
4'1p" — \!\

1"y
B
[
[
B

3| 55" 40 4] 5 _p 4 g PR

®
FOUNDATION &TSTEM

510 | GARDEN TUB PER SPEC documents without written authorization
51l | PREFAB SHOWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE

512 | LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

512 | RANGE/OVEN

514 | DOUBLE SINK W/DISFPOSAL

515 | DISHWASHER

5l | REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

517 | WASHER

5z | DRTYER WITH DRYTER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES

204
PATIO 519 | WATER HEATER

520 | HOSE BIBB
590 521 | INSTA-HOT WATER HEATER

f 121 ﬂ: 522 | MICROWAVE

SRSV VSN VO VO RVORIVS
\ \
~ Oy U &~ W Tu

&}
CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

523 | 5 SHELVES
I | ] I 524 | SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

TEMP.
>0ew

B2

—H 5020 XO 522 XO 525 | COOKTOP

FIRE
5020 OX
BLOW OFF 526 | TOUEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP. HOLDERS PER OWNER

—a
g@@% @] (®) a (@)

O | | |REFER TO SHEET CI FOR STRUCTURAL AND
==h | |[[=—=1 , ‘ O A NOTE: NOT AN EXIT 5 ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S
) A o @ 2 | 2 |9EE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL
NOTE: NOT AN EXIT @)»» = O o 2-0' CLG. m POPOUTS AND VENEERS
I I [ = -2 CLG. 9 | 2 |SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES
O | 4 |SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS
“ Wl 5 |SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS

gl | @\"’»s O i/ | & |SEE FRAMNG PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
-1 c-1 -1 -3 el Q| , |SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,

O Q NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

S % | & |oEE sHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS,

RECREATION / EXERCISE

| |
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
} OCCUPANCY GROUP - A3 }MZH @ g?;; ’g&g}l' UNO.
- SO H A - 1o-0" Cla. j u A R-13 BATTS @ EXT. 2x4 WALLS
| — 5 1% 5 R-19 BATTS @ EXT. 2X& WALLS
\ S-6 U X |4 X U 21 |ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
| 0 0 0 REQUIREMENTS
| Q K Q 22 |MAX. SILL. HGT. +44
Q All doors and hardware shall comply ' Z Q MIN. 5.1 SQFT. OPENABLE TO OUTSIDE IN ALL
| D with ICC / ANSI A-117.1 2010 section| = 0 SLEEPING AREAS
\ -—— 309.4 and 404.2.6, and IBC section | { 23 |9HOWER HEADS TO BE 82" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
| Siin|s o MOUNTING | | FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOOS.J.QaThe opherﬁltale partsr?f the | 24 fl_b Z%UEB\;@SWQ&E&%‘F@ COMPLY WITH STATE
L L i oor hardware shall have a shape o O OUW REQUIR
| HEIGHTS AND | | ?E%@%EA;KET that is easy to grasp with one hand | 25 |SEE SHEET C-l1 FOR GTYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.
| ol DETAILS SEE | EDF | and does not require tight grasping, | 26 |A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
| S—7 SHEET A28 —— | al | pinching or the twisting of the wrist. WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
- The force to activate the door AT LEAST 2' ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
| | | — —/-  hardware shall be 5.0 pounds | 27 |MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
X | | mgximum_. . _ \ AND COPY OF APFLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH 3702 east kachina drive
i | ’7:, o Provide tactile exit signs adjacent to | REPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR )
Q A \ | each door at the exit discharge. Tactile ON @' CLEARANCE FIREPLACE INSTALLATION phoenix
‘@ \ 308 - ﬂ‘T* } o B | | Signage to be designed in accordance \ 28 |DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO IMC DRTER .
iR | N / G | with 2010 ICC / ANSI A-117.1 section | 9.0 CLG. VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1. arizona 85044
| MAN C ==l seeos traile o eedletierng and | %2 |UTEN 74 OF DOGRS SHHALL DE SAFETY GLAGS
| I ldad-dod i raille.
| Yl . 2068 {/ i \ | ' BLAN SHALL COMPLY WITH | W | 30 |SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE I 480 2337777
\ FIRE REST. | 2010 ADA STANDARDS A o SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS F 480 460 2263
D RISER D \ e cLa. /m b F{SEE ADA DETAILS ON SHT ABg (2] pa PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL
[ O | [ ) N /S @@QC% 5'x2' RECESSED Z | 31 |NTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
| - ELECT. 52| N A ENOCK. BOX | L g MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR iate: 5/20/2021
PANEL < /@ %7 . E9 X T | 22 [FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE. aate: 5/20/
| , , ! \ | | : = v NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO .
. FIeE 2040 SH i d 204D S 8 PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT project no:
@ ACCESS — 106 ey M OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS, ' v
E % % |X PANEL E % % |X [T INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.
@fﬁ%w @ 121 \— 4 | 22 |T¢P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
o DRAUN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR
NOTE: iy OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING IN A DOUNWARD
FIRE RISER AND it POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIx INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
FIRE ACCESS ) THE TP RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER

FPANEL OPTIONS WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
ARE BOTH SHOWN. AREAS.

%giiﬁgff@[wf@ 34 |ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OUNER SPEC.
PR GS FOR 35 |DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHAL L

ACTUAL APFLICATION NOTATION PI A N BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
/ NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

]| ]| ] il AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
(| [ DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
] JUSTIFY PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH

OVERA IMENSION STRINGS.
SCALE: 1/4' I'-@" SCALE: 1/4" - ERALL DIME R

D
N\

DR27

FLOOR PLANS-A PRAIRIE

PRAIRIE STYLE
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UNIT 2 FITNESS ALL SIDES - PRAIRIE




PRAIRIE STYLE

ONE-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLT

WITH STUCCO STSTEM PER

ER-0282 (SEE REFPORT FOR DETAILS)

Item Description Construction’ Axial Loading (Allowable Stress
Design)
1 2x4 wood studs | 2-by-4 wood studs spaced 2 maximum 24-inches (610 mm) on center. | Lesser of:
24-1nches on Interior face has one layer of %s-inch (16 mm) thick Type X gypsum
center with %- wallboard applied vertically with all jomts backed by framung and | 1. “For studs with a slenderness
inch Type X attached with 6d x 1-7/8-inch (48 mm) long coated nails having % inch | ratio, le/d, greater than 33, the
gypsum diameter heads at 7 mches (178 mm) on-center to studs, plates and | design stress shall be reduced to 78
wallboard blocking. Nail heads and Joints of wallboard shall be taped and treated | percent of allowable 7 (IBC)”
with joint compound in accordance with IBC Section 2508.4, and either
ASTM C840 or GA-216. Outside face has one layer of %s-mnch (16 mm) | or
thick or greater., 48-mnch (1219 mm) wide Type X gypsum sheathing
board shall be applied vertically wath all joints backed by framing and | 2 “For studs with a slenderness
attached with to wood studs using No. 11 gauge by 1%-mnch (44 mm) | ratio. Je/d. not exceeding 33. the
long galvamized roofing nais having 7/16-inch (11 mm) or *2-mch (12.7 | design stress shall be reduced to 78
mm) diameter heads spaced 4 mnches (102 mm) on-center at edges and percent of the adjusted stress F
T-inches (178 mm) on-center at intermediate studs and top and bottom | calculated for studs having a
plates. The water-resistive barrzer, lath, and stucco shall be applied as | <lendermess ratio Je/d of 33 {[BE'}"
described in Sections 4.1 and 4.3 of this report
EXTERIOR WALLS

GA FILE NO. WP 8105 GENERIC

GYPSUM WALLBOARD, GYPSUM SHEATHING, WOOD STUDS

EXTERIOR SIDE: One layer 48" wide 5/8" type X gypsum sheathing applied parallel to
2 % 4 wood studs 24" o.c. with 1 3/4" galvanized roofing nails 4" o.c. at vertical joints and
7" o.c. at intermediate studs and top and bottom plates . Joints of gypsum sheathing
may be left utreated. Extrerior cladding to be attached through sheathing to studs.

INTERIOR SIDE: One layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard, water-resistant gypsum
backing board, or gypsum veneer base applied parallel or at right angles to studs with
6d coated nails 1 7/8" long, 0.0915" shank, 1/4" heads 7" o.c. (LOAD-BEARING)

1 HOUR
FIRE

Varies

7 psf

See WP 3510

(UL R3501-47, -48, 9-17-65,
UL Design U309;

UL R1319-129, 7-22-70,

UL Design U314)

Thickness:
Approx. Weight:
Fire Test:

(1)- UL. FIRE RATED WALL

IF GARAGE WALLL 1S LESS THAN 1©' FROM
MAGINARY PROPERTY LINE, THAN | HOUR

APFLIANCE NOTE:

EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES HAVING AND IGNITION SOURCE AND LOCATED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AND PUBLIC
GARAGES |, PRIVATE GARAGES, REPAIR GARAGES, 17.AND PARKING GARAGES SHALL BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S NOT LESS THAT lg" ABOVE THE FLOOR SURFACE ON WHICH THE EQUIFMENT OR APPLIANCE REST.

EXCEPTION: ELEVATION OF IGNITION SOURCE [ NOT REQUIRED FOR APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VARPOR

IGNITION RESISTANT. (IBC 406233 and 4206.23.1)

FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE USED.
SEE CIVIL SITE PLAN FOR GARAGE LOCATIONS

B
A3

AND SETBACKS .
-1 21" 21" -1
21_90 219t
' T N
I mz -~ 1 | QF
g 34
<[ = =
@O o~ ‘ o~
AN R~ 2] 121 121
w = Q o (WH ) LOCATION LOCATION “
5695 1| - FOR WD AT  FOR GOLF _
< <® 6 ALT aARAGE  CART OUTLET
=0 1w
- Ez P i 20 GAL. AT ALT.
9 § oE9 sy 3 ARAGE ONLY ]
YZUm, oY w 3" CONCRETE BOLLARD |15 REQUIRED
0 NEAS MEOR D) FOR VEHICLE PROTECTION | HOUR FIRE RATED WALL
'4<600 o _ 3068 SC WD BETUWEEN EACH PRIVATE
SRR AR o T\ N GarAGE. IBC 406 3] 1 /N
o M _ SERVICE DOOR
- 4'-0 | WITH ADA HARDWARE \—/ || SEE UL. LISTED DETAL | o/ o/
c . /AT ALTERNATE SR BASRIER WL BE REQUIRED
e e | J/ GARAGE UNIT TO TERMINATE TO THE UNDERSIDE —
dPoEE | ¥ L ONLY OF THE ROCF DECK PER IBC 107, v .
YN ot i GARAGE # GARAGE #2 GARAGE *3 O GARAGE #4 3
A N _ = 0'-@" CLG. 0'-@" CLG. 0'-0" CLG. lo'-@" ClLG. o™ A
@ ALTERNATE GARAGE UNIT @
) WHERE OCCURRING
OCCUPANCY &-2
ELECT. UNIT / NO VENT REQ'D
AT SEE MECH. PLANS =
Q| AND FaAN [i| PRIVATE GARAGE TYPICAL. CONVERT [\, N
Ql colL. ONE BAY TO ALTERNATE GARAGE 6-2
S| eEE OCCUPANCY WHERE WASHER DRYER
MECH. ARE NEEDED
FPLANS INSULATE ALTERNATE GARAGE
BAT ONLY - WITH R-13 IN WALLS
p| AND R-38 IN ATTIC. :
& 8O0 OHGD 8080 OHGD 8080 OHGD 8080 OHGD &
o~ 1 L 1 L 1 L o~
N L 1 L 1 L 1 ~
| 22 |)?" ) 21 |)* 2 21 Y* 2 21 ¥ 22 ]
L MwHERE 8-2 ALTERNATE = T ! i ’
GARAGE 1S USED 1T SHALL
BE SPRINKLED. SEE
FIRE -6PRINKLER DRAWINGS.
e e
2'- 50" o Y ST 2.0 T 5 -0 2'-1
P

o)

GARAGE - FLOOR PLAN'

SCALE: I/4"

X

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND

QXY SQ. FT.|TOTAL UNDER ROOF

NOTE: TOTAL FOOTPRINT WITH OVERHANGS

024 SF.

MASTER KETNOTES

WALL SYSTEM

121

122
122
@4
125

(2
127
(2}

129
[[2
il
112
13
14

15

e

117
e
112
120
12]

2x4 STUD WALL

2xe STUD WALL

o' PLUMBWALL

INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS

MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD
W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 22 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 2/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-6 ¢1I/AD]
PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.

R-13 + R3.2 ci BATT INSUL. AT 2X4 WALL,K R-19 AT 2Xe WALL
2X FIRE BLOCKING

172" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS
SLOPE TOP 1/4' PLF

STUCCO - ESR-147

SOFFIT

WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TTPE X
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION 1S A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYPsUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.

CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
CRIPPLE WALL

HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290

FLOOR
SYSTEM

20|

202
203
204

WATER HEATER PLATFORM +lg'
FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

FLOOR DRAIN

A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

ROOF SYSTEM

20|

20?2

203
204
205
200
207

208
209

3@
el
312
313
314

315
3le
317

20x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1238 OR EQUAL

2X FASCIA WITH TRIM PER ELEVATION

ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING FPLAN)
GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING

2X RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING

172" ©.5B. SHEATHING

BUILT UP ROOF SYSTEM PER SHEET C-I

ON 172" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

FURRED CEILING

BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN

2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.

R-38 BATT INSULATION

CLASS "A' BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER 412 OR APPRV'D
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TTPE 30 UNDERLATMENT

2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING

STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS

WOOD CORBELS W/PAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 2/ADI

FOUNDATION SYSTEM

4]
403

404
405
406
41

408
4239
4@

41

STOOP

CONC. SLAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
TREATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
KEYED STEM

&' DEPRESS

SLOPE I/8" PLF.

8" TURNDOUN

EXPANSION JOINT

PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 SQ. FT. MAX.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 2020 SQ. FT. MAX.

CABINETS/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES

50|
502
503
504
505
506
501
508
529
50
511
512

512
514
515
Sle
511
51g
513
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREFPLACE

BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
STONE VENEER-ESR-2538 OR EQUAL

PRE-FAB SHUTTERS

SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.

WATER CLOSET

TUB ¢ SHOUER WITH ROD

GARDEN TUB PER SPEC

PREFAB SHOUWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE
LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.

RANGE/OVEN

DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL

DISHWASHER

REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER

WASHER

DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
WATER HEATER

HOSE BIBB

INSTA-HOT WATER HEATER

MICROWAVE

5 SHELVES

SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)

COOKTORP

TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP, HOLDERS PER OUNER

CROSS REFERENCE NOTES

)

®» -4 & ¢~ W

REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL

POPOUTS AND VENEERS

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES

SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
SEE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.

SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

33

24
25

INSULATION: - UN.O.

R-38 ROOCF

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X4 WALLS

R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X& WALLS

ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

MAX. SILL. HGT. +44'

MIN. 577 SQFT. OPENABLE TO QUTSIDE IN ALL

SLEEPING AREAS

SHOWER HEADS TO BE 22' ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE

LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

SEE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.

A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
AT LEAST 3" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH

REFPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR

ON @' CLEARANCE FIREFPLACE INSTALLATION

DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO [MC DRYER

VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1.

ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS

SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE
SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL

INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE,

NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO
PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS,
INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION ISOLATORS.

T4P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
DPRAWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING N A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
THE T4P RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OWNER SPEC.

DIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.

3702 east kachina drive
phoenix
arizona 85044

T 480 2337777
F 480 460 2263

date: 5/20/2021
project no:
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SCALE: /4" = I'-2"

SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND
576 5Q. FT]RAMADA

NOTE: TOTAL FOOTPRINT WITH OVERHANGS

501 SF.

MASTER KETNOTES

121 | 2x4 STUD WALL
@2 | 2x6 9TUD WALL
103 | 6" PLUMBWALL
104 | NTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS
125 | MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, SELF LATCHING, SOLID WOOD
W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 20 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
106 | PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE
127 | DOUBLE TOP PLATE
108 | WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 3/4' BELOW FIN. FLOOR-& 41I/ADI
¥ PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.
W 129 | R-13 + R28 ¢l BATT INSUL. AT 2X4 WALL, R-19 AT 2X& WALL
g @ | 2x FIRE BLOCKING
® |1 ] 12" GYPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS
o |12 | sLOPE TOP 1/4" PLF
g[ 13 |eTucco - ESR-147
3 |14 | SOFFIT
15 | WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TYFE X
GTPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEFPARATION IS A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SERPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 4" GYPsUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.
16 | CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
T | NICHE - oEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
e | OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
19 | COLUMN - (8EE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
20 | CRIPPLE WALL
121 | HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290
@ I | 201 | WATER HEATER PLATFORM +8'
O M| 222 | FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE
gg 203 | FLOOR DRAN
L | 204| A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS
30| |30x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
302 | EXTERIOR GTP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1338 OR EQUAL
303 | 2X FASCIA WITH TRIM PER ELEVATION
304| ROOF 8LOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS
E 305| PREFAB TRUSSES 24" O.C. UNO (SEE ROCF FRAMING PLAN)
IS5 | 206| GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING
> | 207| 2x RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING
i 308| 1/2' 08B, SHEATHING
QO |3029| BUILT UP ROOF STSTEM PER SHEET C-I
Q ON 1/2" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING
¥ 1310 | FURRED CEILING
31l | BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN
312 | 2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48" OC.
313 | R-38 BATT INSULATION
3l4 | CLASS "A' BORAL CONC. TILE ROCF ER 412 OR APPRVY'D
EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TYPE 2@ UNDERLATMENT
315 | 2X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING
316 | STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS
317 | WooD CORBELS W/RPAINT PER BLDR SPEC.-SEE 2/ADI
MZJ 401 | 8TOOP
i |4ps | CONC. SLAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
;f} TREATED 8OIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
%5 |404|KETED STEM
—~ |425| 6" DEPRESS
O |406|sLOPE /8" PLF.
H |407| 8" TURNDOUN
O |408| EXPANSION JOINT
Z | 409 | PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER
3 |40 | PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 400 Q. FT. MAX.
L |4l | PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 200 8Q. FT. MAX.
501 | MIRRORS & MEDICINE CABINETS PER BUILDER SPEC.
502 |CITY / CONTY APPROVED FIREPLACE
503 | BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
& |204|UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
1l |505| 8TONE VENEER-ESR-2598 OR EQUAL
kz) 506 | PRE-FAR SHUTTERS
I |so1|sHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.
1 |Boe| WATER CLOSET
& 523 | TUB ¢ SHOWER WITH ROD
I |50 | GARDEN TUB FPER SPEC
S |Bl | PREFAB SHOWER - SEE FLR. PLAN FOR SIZE
u |52 |LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.
|52 | RANGE/OVEN
E |54 | DOUBLE SINK W/DISPOSAL
X |ej5 | DISHUASHER
& |Ble | REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER
E|B1T | WASHER
Z |58 | DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
0 |5l | WATER HEATER
g 520 | HOSE BIBB
521 | INSTA-HOT WATER HEATER
522 | MICROWAVE
523 | 5 SHELVES
524 | SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)
525 | COOKTOP
526 | TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP, HOLDERS PER OUNER
9 REFER TO SHEET Cl FOR STRUCTURAL AND
5 ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S
UZJ 2 |8EE ROCF FRAMING FOR OVERHANG DIMENSIONS
% 3 | 8EE FRONT ELEVATION FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
i NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.
% 4 SFEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS.
v
o | B
<
0O
v
§)
20 | 8LOPE FINISH GRADE PER ENGINEERING SOILS
REPORT. (TTP.)
51 | FOAM APPLICATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH
CURRENT CODE AND CITY POLICT.
VERIFT WINDOW AND DOOR DESIGNS WITH OUWNER
22 | AND MANUFACTURER. DRAWING 18 FOR
DIAGRAMATIC PURPOSES ONLY.
+0" = STANDARD I' FOAM, STUCCO ON FRAME -
23 | ' EXT. DESIGNATION INDICATES FOAM THICKNESS
@ IN ADDITION TO THE STANDARD I' FOAM
5 | 24 | VERIFY FINAL DEPTH OF FLOOR TRUSSES WITH MFGR
A NOTE: ALL OF THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE
CZ) BUILDER SPECIFIED 4 CITY/CODE APPROVED
= | 25 | CORBEL
1 | 26 | PRE-FAB ORNAMENTAL METAL RAILING
Lﬁ 27 | PRE-FAB WOOD SHUTTERS PER BLDR SPEC.
o | 28 | PRE-FAB METAL ORNAMENT
| 29 | PYRAMID LIGHT WITH W1, ORNAMENT
& 2@ | FOAM WITH &TUCCO
m | 31 | Foar corzEL
& | 22 | GARAGE DOOR PER OUNER/BUILDER SPEC
9 | 33 | W PORTICO GATE
34 | &x6 MIN. 8CUPPER - SELECT PER BUILDER
SEE DETAIL 18/AD1 FOR TYPICAL CONDITION.
PROVIDE CRICKET/DRAINAGE PER CODE
32 |STEEL GUARDRAILS +34-38" MIN. STYLE/FINISH PER BLDR.
SEE ELEVATIONS
39 |CMU BLOCK W/STUCCO ¢ PAINT- PER BUILDER SPEC.
40 | LIGHT FIXTURE - PER BUILDER SPEC.
41 |TILE VENT - PER BUILDER SELECT. CITY APPROVED.

CITY ADDRESS NOTE:

PROVIDE BUILDING ADDRESS AT A MINIMUM OF 4
INCH HIGH AND IN 172 INCH STROKE. R312

NOTE:

WHERE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS ARE INSTALLED,
INSULATION SHALL NOT BLOCK THE FREE FLOW OF AIR.
A MINIMUM OF | INCH AIR SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND ROOF SHEATHING AT
THE LOCATION OF THE VENT.
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MASTER KETNOTES

@ | 2x4 STUD WALL revisions
102 | 2x6 STUD WALL

1203 | " PLUMBWALL
124 | NTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE FRAMING PLANS /1N
125 | MIN. 1-3/8" SELF CLOSING, $ELF LATCHING, OLID WooD

W/ GASKETS AND SWEEP OR 22 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS
106 | PRESSURE TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

07 | DOUBLE TOP PLATE
08 | WEEP SCREED TO MIN. 3/4" BELOW FIN. FLOOR-& ¢1/ADI A

v PAINT CONCRETE STEM BELOW TO MATCH BLDG.
W 109 | R-13 + R38 ci BATT INSUL. AT 2X4 WALL, R-19 AT 2x& WALL
O |10 | 2x FIRE BLOCKING
& | 12" GTPSUM BOARD, SAG RESISTANT ON CEILINGS
1 |12 | sLOPE TOP 1/4' PLF
3 | [sTucco - ESR-147I
3 |14 | sOFFIT
5 | WALLS BETWEEN LIVING AREA AND GARAGE MUST BE %' TYPE X
GTPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY NOT
LESS THAN TWO LATERS OF %' TYPE X GTPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT. WHEN THE SEPARATION 1S A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION
SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 4" GYPSUM
BOARD OR EQUIV.
e | CRITICAL FINISHED DIMENSION. (SEE DIMENSION NOTE
UNDER 'GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES' ON THIS SHEET.)
T | NICHE - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
118 | OPENING - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
12 | COLUMN - (SEE FRMG FOR WOOD, PRE-CAST, OR STEEL)
20 | CRIPPLE WALL
121 | HARDIEPLANK ¢ HARDIEPANEL ICC-ESR-2290
¥ | 20! | WATER HEATER PLATFORM +g'
O M| 222 | FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE
gg 203 | FLOOR DRAN
L | 204| A/C PAD - SEE MECHANICAL PLANS
201 | 30%x22 ATTIC SCUTTLE - ADJUST PER TRUSS DIRECTION
PROVIDE B/8' TYPE 'X'GTP. BD. @ GARAGE SIDE
202 | EXTERIOR GYP. BOARD, ICC - ESR-1338 OR EQUAL
303 | 2X FASCIA WITH TRIM PER ELEVATION
5 | 204| ROOF SLOPE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS
305| PREFAB TRUSSES 24" OC. UNO (SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN)
]
h | 292| GIRDER TRUSS - SEE ROOF FRAMING H U N I
> | 207| 2x RAFTERS - SEE FRAMING
O 308|112 055 SHEATHING HIGHWAY
O |209| BUILT UP ROOF STSTEM PER SHEET C-
9 ON 1/2' PLTWOOD ROOF SHEATHING so UTH
310 | FURRED CEILING
30l | BEAM - SEE FRAMING PLAN PINAL COUNTY
312 | 2x4 LOOKOUTS AT 48' OC.
213 | R-28 BATT INSULATION
314 | CLASS 'A' BORAL CONC. TILE ROOF ER 412 OR APPRV'D
D NOTE: EQUAL TO BE USED OVER TYPE 20 UNDERLATMENT
SEE APPROVED ClvIL SITE PLAN 315 | 2¢X CONVENTIONAL OVERFRAMING
FOR AREA SURROUNDING RESTROOM 316 | STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSS
\A2) BUILDING AND POOL EQUPT AREA. 317 | WOOD CORBELS W/RAINT PER BLDR SPEC -SEE 3/AD
©-& ALL FENCES, WALKS, WALLS, s o | aro0m
HARDSCAPE, AND LANDSCAPE SHALL il
: o CONC. SLAB OVER 4' OF ABC O/TERMITE
— 2-2068 BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED 9 403 | [REATED SOIL TYPICAL-SEE STRUCT. FOR THICKNESS
Q\ CIVIL DRAWUNGS. % |404|KETED oTEM
— |405| 6" DEPRESS
- i i § |406|sL0PE 118" PLE.
E T zoce A NOTE: ATTIC TO BE g [497] 8" TURNDOUN
FIRE COMPLETELY FILLED O |428| EXPANSION JOINT
ISER - 7 |403| PAVERS OR STONE PER BUILDER
SEE SHT A2 ok 9 WITH BATT INSULATION 3 |40 | PROVIDE CONTROL JONT AT 400 Q. FT. MAX.
Eigv%é@ 0 H H | PN I [41 | PROVIDE CONTROL JOINT AT 200 &Q. FT. MAX.
42'GRABL 1 220 2y > 501 | MIRRORS ¢ MEDICINE CABINETS FER BUILDER SPEC.
couleT : B22 | CITY / COUNTY APPROVED FIREPLACE
EUIBT o AND SHEET SPI.| — 503 | BASE CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS RESTROOM
OF LANCOCK AT CITY AL @2//;5&9\@5% ANp=—3 SQUARE FOOTAGE LEGEND o |504|UPPER CABINET - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SWIMMING POOL AND SPA DRAWNG SET /OW%EN\ - ) U | 505| STONE VENEER-ESR-2538 OR EQUAL
SUBMITTED SEPARATELY w " \ 403 ;Q GATE O |506| PRE-FAB SHUTTERS
SITE IMPROVEMENT FLAN 210006 / Qe cras b . SIS 86 SQ FT.| RESTROOMS 3 |507|SHELVES ¢ RODS PER BUILDER SPEC.
7T§2'x ”-@ BAR N CLEARANCE i ggg %Ufégégéiéagé-rww% 20D The Barduson Architects, Inc.© 2021
m o~ 3 AN AT GATE NOTE: TOTAL FOOTPRINT WITH OVERHANGS = 258 SF. 0 All Rights reserved, no duplication of
) 4oz ‘ I N 510 | GARDEN TUB PER SPEC documents without written authorization
A2 < 4 N A2 $ |5l | PREFAB SHOWER - SEE FLR PLAN FOR SIZE
@ NN — S ' W |52 |LAVATORYS PER BUILDER SPEC.
N RSN : ¥ |52 | RANGE/OVEN
N NS - § |54 | DOUBLE SINK W/DIsPOSAL
By — 2 |55 | DISHUASHER
L4-2 $ |56 | REFRIGERATOR WITH ICE MAKER
Y228 = HJ 517 | WASHER
} Z |5l | DRYER WITH DRYER VENT-SEE GENERAL NOTES
122) 2| ® 0 |BI3 | WATER HEATER
. . 7 H 510 | HOSE BIE2B
o z-0 | op ‘ O [B21 | NSTA-HOT WATER HEATER
} . } ‘ ACCESSIBLE PATH 522 | MICROWAVE
) | 4o | | oF TeavEL 523 | 5 SHELVES
1l N \ ‘ i 524 | SERVICE SINK (OPTIONAL)
5 S 51— . L 525 | COOKTOP
S ‘ ‘ N 226 | TOWEL BARS, RINGS, ¢ TP. HOLDERS PER OUNER
)] )}
N J/ PAPER TOWEL « « ' i N ® | | |REFER TO SHEET CI FOR STRUCTURAL AND
3 = E iff?éii’i 3 5 ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ¢ MATERIAL SPEC'S
> ) ) - 2 | 2 |SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL
N @ RECEFPTACLE N w POPOUTS AND VENEERS
O | 3 |SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONT. OF WALKS ¢ DRIVES
i | 4 |SEE MECHANICAL FOR A/C OR FAU UNITS
W5 |sEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR HEADER HEIGHTS
7 | & |SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR POST SIZES AND LOCATIONS
9 | 4 |EE STANDARD PLAN FOR ALL TYPICAL CONDITIONS,
o NOTATIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND CALLOUTS.
SCALE: /4" = I'-@" £ | 2 |oEE SHEAR WALL PLAN FOR SHEAR REQUIREMENTS,

20 |INSULATION: - UN.C.
R-38 ROOCF
R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2x4 WALLS
R-12 BATTS @ EXT. 2X& WALLS

21 |ALL EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

22 [MAX. SILL. HGT. +44"

MIN. 577 SQFT. OPENABLE TO QUTSIDE IN ALL
SLEEPING AREAS

23 |SHOUWER HEADS TO BE 80" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
24 JALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO COMPLY WITH STATE
LOW FLOW REQUIREMENTS

25 |SEE SHEET C-1 FOR GYP. BOARD INSTALLATION.

26 |A/C UNIT TO BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE SLAB
WHICH COMPLETELY SUPPORTS THE EQUIPMENT ELEVATED
AT LEAST 3" ABOVE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL.

27 |MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

AND COPY OF APPLICABLE ICBO RESEARCH 3702 east kachina drive
REPORT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTOR
ON @' CLEARANCE FIREPLACE INSTALLATION phoenix

28 |DRYER VENT - CONFORM TO IMC DRYER
VENT LIMITATIONS. SEE SHEET C-1. arizona 85044

29 [ALL GLASS N HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS

30 |SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE EITHER A SINGLE I 480 2337777
SHOWER ROD WITH CURTAIN, TEMPERED GLASS F 480 460 2263

PANEL, OR APPROVED EQUAL
31 INTERIOR LAUNDRY ROOMS AND BATHROOMS REQUIRE

MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF FIVE AIR CHANGES /HOUR iNtA
22 [FIRE SEPARATION AT GARAGE WITH WH OR FURNACE, aare. 5/20/202]

NO PLASTIC PIPE OR REFRIGERANT LINE INSULATION TO .
PENETRATE FIREWALL. NO SUPPLY AIR OR OTHER DUCT project no:
OPENINGS IN GARAGE WITHOUT FIRE DAMPERS, =

INCLUDING DUCT VIBRATION [SOLATORS.

33 |T4P RELIEF VALVE: TO BE FULL SIZE STEEL PIPE OR HARD
DRAWN COPPER TUBING EXTENDING TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE BUILDING AND TERMINATING IN A DOUNWARD
POSITION NOT MORE THAN 81X INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
THE TP RELIEF LINE SHALL NOT TERMINATE OVER
WALKWATS, PATIOS, CARPORTS OR OTHER SIMILAR
AREAS.

34 |ALL FLOOR MATERIALS PER OUNER SPEC.

25 IDIMENSION NOTE: IN GENERAL, DIMENSIONS SHALL
BE CONSIDERED ROUGH (NOT FINISHED) AND
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL). BUILDER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO INTERPRET DIMENSIONING SO

AS TO PROVIDE FOR CRITICAL FINISHED
DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE, AND SHALL
JUSTIFT PARTIAL DIMENSION STRINGS WITH
OVERALL DIMENSION STRINGS.

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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